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FINTRODUCTION

:
# Stock Answers to Your Box Questions s
=  Tharco™ is the largest manufacturer of unprinted corrugated stock boxes in the United States. ]
With an inventory of over 1,300 stock boxes to choose from, Tharco™ offers you a wide variety =
i of styles and sizes to fit your needs. When you find the stock box size and style you want, you §
_.  can order it by the bundle or pallet for guaranteed next-day delivery. And Will Call orders can be
picked up the same day.

-

B  Tharco™ offers:
fg ¢ A reliable single source for stock and custom boxes and packaging supplies

'3._ e Corrugated packaging certified to Sustainable Forestry Initiative® (SFI®) standards _
© e Concise inventory management, which ensures a 95% fill rate %
E ¢ Rapid order processing that offers next-day delivery or same-day Will Call

¢ * Responsive customer service

Corrugated stock boxes are the packaging and shipping solution of choice for many industries ~
. including aerospace, automotive, garment, electronic, computer, assembly, retail, printing and -
?' publishing, mail order, fulfillment, transportation, food processing and manufacturing. ;

customers

People- Customers-Trust
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STANDARD BROWN AND WHITE BOXES (RSCs)

+ Manufactured in 200# test, 32 ECT or greater
+ Furnished flat in unitized bundles

+ Listed as inside dimensions: Length followed by
Width and Depth

+ Use: general packing needs

TW #3 white outside and brown inside

R Brown both inside and outside

Stock No.

R2
TW2
R116
TW116
R261
TW117
R127
R145
TW321
R322
R323
TW324
R288
R325
R326
TW326
R3
R1015
R59
TW59
R327
R74
TW74
R120
R137
R328
TW328
R4
R714
R60
R329
R66
TW66
R146
R5
TW5
R147
R6
TW6
R715
R331
R332
TW332
R266
R54
TW54
R99
TW99
R100
TW100
R123
TW123

Inside Dimensions Notes
LxWxD

4x4x4
4XxX4x4
4x4x%x5
4x4x5
4x4x8
4x4x%x9
4x4x12
4x4x18
4 x4 x20
4x4x24
4x4x28
4 X4 x 32
4 x4 X% 36
4 x4 x40
4x4x%x48
4x4x48
41> X 41> X 41/>
5x5x%x3
5x5x 3%
5% 5 X% 312
5x5x4
5x5x5
5x5x%x5
5x5x10
6 X4 X 32
6x4x4
6X4x4
6 X 4 X 41>
6XxX5x4
6 X 5x 42
6x5x%x5
6X6Xx2
6X6Xx2
6X6Xx3
6X6x4
6X6Xx4
6X6x5
6X6X6
6X6X6
6 X6 Xx36
6 X6 x40
6X6x48
6 X6 Xx48
634 X 634 X 734
63/4 X 634 X 128
63/a X 634 X 128
7x5x%x3
7X5x%x3
7X5x%x5
7x5x5
7X6X%X4
7X6X4

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
25 4375
25 4375
25 4200
25 4200
25 3500
25 2625
25 2625
25 1750
25 1750
25 1400
25 1400
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 700
25 700
25 3500
25 3500
25 3500
25 3500
25 3500
25 3500
25 3500
25 2100
25 4200
25 3500
25 3500
25 3500
25 2800
25 3500
25 2800
25 3500
25 3500
25 2800
25 2800
25 2800
25 2800
25 2100
25 2100
25 700
25 700
25 500
25 500
25 1575
25 1050
25 1050
25 3500
25 3500
25 2800
25 2800
25 2625
25 2625

Stock No.

R124
TW124
R716
R125
TW125
R101
TW101
R333
R7
TW7
R717
R718
R43
R719
R68
TW68
R150
TW150
R126
R334
TW334
R8
TWS8
R335
TW335
R61
TW61
R153
TW153
R9
TW9
R154
TW154
R10
TW10
R1041
R11
TW11
R2260
R722
R337
R1318
R119
TW119
R341
R128
R342
R306
TW158
R1328
R102
TW102

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

7X6X6
7X6X6
7X7X3
7X7 x4
7X7x4
7X7x5
7X7x%x5
7X7X6
7XT7 X7
7X7 X7
7X7x%x8
7x7x10
7XxX7x12
7%4 X 534 x 11516
8x4x4
8Xx4x4
8x5x4
8x5x4
8x5x5
8X6X%X3
8xX6X%X3
8X6x4
8X6x4
8x6x5
8X6x5
8X6XxX6
8X6X%X6
8x8x3
8Xx8x%x3
8x8x4
8x8x4
8Xx8x5
8x8x5
8x8x6
8x8x%x6
8x8x7
8x8x8
8x8x8
8x8x8
8 X 8X13Va
8x8x17
8 X 8% 48
81> x 812 X 81/2
812 x 8Y2 x 82
9Xx4x3
9Xx4x4
9x5x%x3
9x5x%x5
9X6Xx2
I9X6X%X3
9X6x4
9X6x4

Notes No. Per No. Per
Bundle Pallet
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1050
25 1050
25 2625
25 3500
25 3500
25 2625
25 2625
25 2800
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1050
25 1050
x-scores 4, 6 25 1050
25 700
25 1050
15 240
25 1050
25 1050
25 3150
25 3150
25 2625
25 2625
25 2625
25 1500
25 2100
25 2100

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



Stock No.

R343
R82
R103
TW103
R159
TW159
R336
TW336
R344
TW344
R345
TW345
R162
TW162
R702
TW702
R163
TW163
R594
TW594
R104
TW104
R346
TW346
R12
TW12
R724
R53
TW53
R69
R703
R311
TW311
*TW654
R725
R13
TW13
R167
TW167
R14
TW14
R62
R168
TW168
R169
TW169
R259
TW259
R129
TW129
R170
TW170
R15
TW15
R171
TW171
R16
TW16
R704
TW705
R348
R349
R51
TW51
R73
TW73
R55
TW55
R350
R83

*Exceeds U.S. Postal Service 108" max.

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

9Xx6X%x5
9 X 6 X 5%
9X6X6
9X6 X6
I9X7X4
9x7x4
9Xx7x%x5
9Xx7x5
9X7x%x7
9X7X7
9Xx8x%x4
9x8x4
9X8X6
9x8X%X6
9x8x8
9x8x8
9x9x4
9x9x4
9Xx9x%x5
9x9x5
9Xx9x%x6
9X9X%X6
9Xx9x7
9x9x7
9Xx9x%x9
9x9x9
9x9x25
92 X 912 X 14/
92 X 92 X 144
10x4x4
10x5x4
10x5x5
10x5x5
10 x5x 83
10x6X%x3
10x6x4
10x6x%x4
10x6X%x5
10x6x%x5
10x6X%x6
10x6X%X6
10 X 634 X 3Ya
10x7x4
10x7x4
10x7x%x5
10x7x5
100x7x7
10x7x7
10x8x4
10x8x4
10X 8x%x5
10x8x%x5
10x8x%x6
10x8x6
10x8x7
10x8x7
10x8x8
10x8x8
10x9x%x6
10x9x8
10x9x%x9
10x10x3
10x10x 4
10x10x 4
10x10x5
10x10 x5
10X 10 X 6
10x10 X 6
10x10x7
10 x10x 8

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 1400
25 1400
25 1575
25 1575
25 1400
25 1400
25 1575
25 1575
25 1050
25 1050
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 375
25 500
25 500
25 3150
25 2625
25 2625
25 2625
15 270
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 1575
25 1575
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1575
25 1400
25 1400
25 1575
25 1575
25 1050
25 1050
25 1575
25 1575
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 700
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050

Stock No.

R351
R17
TW17
R2261
R726
R1008
R645
R352
TW352
R353
R727
R179
R354
TW354
R130
TW355
R356
R131
TW131
TW364
R729
R358
R593
TW593
R181
TWi181
TW694
R1319
R84
TW84
R318
TW318
R52
TW52
R132
TW132
R265
TW265
TW357
R294
R360
TW294
TW360
R698
TW363
R856
R731
R319
TW319
R63
TW63
R151
R56
TW56
R365
R64
TW64
R697
TW697
R836
R98
TW98
R75
TW75
R79
TW79
R133
TW133
R307
TW307

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

10 x10x9
10 x 10 x 10
10 x 10 x 10
10 x 10 x 10
10 x 10 x 10
10 x 10 x 10
10 x 10 x 12
10 x 10 x 15
10 x 10 x 15
102 X 734 X 6716
10%2 x 10Y2 x 5%
10%2 x 10Y2 x 7Y2

10%2 X 10Y2 x 10%2
10%2 x 10Y2 x 10%2

11x6x4

11 x 6 x 5%
11X7X7
11x8x6
11x8x6
11x8x8

11 X 8% x 47/s
11x9x9
11x11x9
11x11x9
11x 11 x 11
11x 11 x 11
11%8 X 958 x 12
11Ya X 8% X 2%/
11%2 X 8% X 4
11Ya x 8% x 4
11%4 X 8%/4 X 4%
11%4 X 8%/4 X 4%/a
11V x 8% x 6
11V x 8% X 6
11%/4 X 834 X 8
11Ya x 8% x 8
11%4 X 8%4 X 10
11%4 X 8%4 x 10
11Ya x 8% x 11
11%4 X 8% X 12
11%/4 X 834 X 12
11Ya x 8% x 12
11%4 X 834 X 12
11%/4 X 8%/ X 14Y/4

11%4 x 10Y8 X 10Ya

112X 92X 6
113/a X 9Ya X 54
113/a X 9Ya X 78
113/a X 9Ya X 78
12x4x4
12x4x4
12x5x%x4
12x6x4
12x6x4
12x6x5
12Xx6X6
12X 6 X6
12x7x5
12x7x%x5
12Xx7x7
12x8x4
12x8x4
12x8x6
12x8x6
12x8x8
12x8x8
12x9x3
12x9x3
12x9x4
12x9x4

Notes

No. Per No. Per

x-scores 6, 8

275#
275# D/IW

275#

letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead

x-score 4

Bundle Pallet
25 700
25 700
25 700
25 700
25 500
15 300
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 1400
25 1050
25 700
25 500
25 500
25 2100
25 1400
25 1400
25 1050
25 1050
25 700
25 750
25 1050
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 1000
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 700
25 500

, Xx-scores 6, 8,10 25 500
25 500
, Xx-scores 6, 8,10 25 500
25 500
25 500
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 2625
25 2625
25 2100
25 2100
25 2100
25 1750
25 1575
25 1575
25 1400
25 1400
25 700
25 1400
25 1400
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1400
25 1400
25 1400
25 1400

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



Stock No.

TW347
R143
TW143
R134
TW134
R135
TW135
R721
R183
TW183
R184
TW184
R185
TW185
R380
R367
R18
TW18
R57
TW57
R88
TW88
R2253
R706
R187
TW187
R368
R369
TW369
R189
TW189
R58
TW58
R156
TW156
R19
TW19
R685
TW685
R89
TW89
R86
TW86
R90
TW90
R302
TW302
R20
TW20
R2268
R733
R678
TW678
R268
TW268
R157
TW157
R370
TW370
R735
R371
R160
R736
R372
R373
TW373
R737
R65
TW65
R374

*Exceeds U.S. Postal Service 108" max.

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

12x9x5
12x9x%x6
12x9x%x6
12Xx9x7
12x9x7
12x9x%x9
12x9x%x9
12x9x10
12x 912X 4
12x 912X 4
12 x 912 % 8
12Xx912x 8
12 x 912 x 12
12 x 912 x 12
12 x 912 x 16
12x10x 3
12x10x 4
12x10x 4
12x10x 6
12x 10 x 6
12x10x 8
12x10x 8
12x10x 8
12x10x9
12 x 10 x 10
12 X 10 x 10
12x11x4
12x12x2
12x12x2
12x12%x3
12x12x3
12x12x4
12x12x4
12x12x5
12x12x5
12x12%x6
12x12x6
12x12x7
12x12x7
12x12x8
12x12x8
12x12x9
12x12x9
12 x 12 x 10
12 x 12 x 10
12x12x11
12 x12x11
12x12x12
12 x12x 12
12 x12x 12
12x12x12
12x12x 12
12x12x12
12 x12x15
12 x12x15
12 x 12 x 172
12 x 12 x 17>
12 X 12 x 20
12 x 12 x 20
12 x 12 x 24
12 x12x 25
12 x12 x 30
12 x 12 x 36
12 x 12 x40
12 x 12 x 48
12 x 12 x 48
12 X 12 x 56
12Y4 x 9Ys X 57/8
12Y4 X 9Ys X 57/8
12Y4 X 9%/a X 64

Notes

x-scores 4, 6

x-scores 6, 8, 10
275%#

275# D/W

275# D/W

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 700
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 700
25 1050
25 1050
25 700
25 700
25 700
25 700
25 700
25 700
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
15 300
15 300
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
20 240
20 240
25 250
20 240
20 240
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
10 260
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050

Stock No.

R699
TW699
R375
TW375
R172
R21
R740
R863
R175
R741
R376
TW376
R1145
R1165
*R1185
R742
R811
R378
TW378
R379
TW379
TW115
R22
R67
TW67
R298
TW295
R320
R813
R744
R381
TW381
R382
R383
R384
TW113
R161
TW161
R385
R707
TW707
R838
R1316
R386
TW386
R592
TW592
R76
TW76
R269
TW269
R186
TW186
TW388
R389
R745
R24
TW24
R25
TW25
TW290
R26
R164
R28
TW28
R191
R136
TW136
R192
R49

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

12Ya x 9Ya x 9
12Y4 x 9Ya x 9
12Y4 X 9Ya x 121>
12Ya x 9Ya x 1212
12Y4 x 9Ya x 15
1244 x 10Y2 x 8
12V x 11 x 1038
12Ya x 1214 x 12
123/8 X 1238 X 41/2
1238 x 1238 X 612
122 X7 X7

122 x7 X7

12Y2 X 7%2 X 57>
1212 X 7%2 X 65
12Y2 x 72 X 73
1212 x 95 X 9
1212 x 12Y2 X 4
1212 x 1212 X 8
1212 x 1212 x 8
1212 x 122 x 102
1212 x 1212 x 102
123/4 X 638 X 1312
123/a X 9%6 X 8116
123/a X 1234 X 1312
123/a X 1234 X 132
127/8 X 8%6 X 5

13 x8x8

13 X 858 X 97/8
13X 9 X 3%

13 X9 X 4%

13X 9 x 512

13 x 9 x 512
13x9x7

13 X 9 x 812
13x9x11
13x10x%x2
13x10x 4
13x10x 4

13 x 10%a x 10
13x11x5
13x11x5
13x11x9
13x13x4

13 X 13 x 412

13 x 13 x 412

13 x 13 x 7%

13 X 13 x 742
13x 13 x 10

13 x 13 x 10

13 x13x 13

13 x13x 13

133/ x 1338 x 12
133/ x 1338 x 12
13Y2 X 7%2 x 132
1312 x 8%2 x 10%2
1312 X 9Ya X 57/8
13Y2 X 1212 X 10Ya
1312 X 1212 X 10Ya
1312 X 1312 X 7%2
1312 X 13Y2 X 72
1356 X7 X 7%8
1334 x 10%4 X 9
137/ X 11Ya X 10Ya
131516 X 9%16 X 71/2
131516 X 9%16 X 7Y/2
14x6x4

14X 6 X6

14 X6 X6

14 xX7x7
14x8x6

Notes

x-scores 10

FOL
FOL
FOL

record size
record size
record size
record size
TW86, 4-pack master

R6, 8-pack master
TW6, 8-pack master

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
25 700
25 700
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 1050
25 1050
15 270
15 270
15 270
25 700
25 700
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 700
25 700
25 500
25 500
25 1050
25 1050
25 700
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 700
25 500
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 500
25 700
25 700
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 50
25 500
25 500
25 1050
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 1050
25 500
25 500
25 1050
25 1050
25 1750
25 1400
25 1400
25 1050
25 1050

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



Stock No.

TW49
R193
R194
TW194
R29
TW29
RO91
TWO1
R195
TW195
R27
TW27
R390
TW390
R196
R165
TW165
R30
TW30
R746
R166
R2254
R391
TW391
TW651
R1042
R392
TW392
R92
TW92
R198
R138
TW138
R308
TW308
R50
TW50
R105
TW105
R31
TW31
R2262
R747
R1006
R173
TW686
R393
TW393
R748
R749
TW688
R750
TW689
R394
R395
TW395
R751
TW174
R752
R753
R199
TW199
R106
TW106
R396
TW396
R397
R757
R754
R122

Inside Dimensions Notes
LxWxD

14x8x6

14 x8x8

14x9x9

14x9x9

14 x10 x 4

14 x10 x 4

14x10 x 6

14 x10x6

14 x10x 8

14 x10 x 8

14 x 10 x 10

14 x 10 x 10

14 x10 x 12

14 x 10 x 12

14x11x3

14x12x4

14 x12x4

14x12x6

14 x12x6

14 x 12 x 812 x-scores 212, 41/, 61/2
14 X 12 x 98

14 x 12 x 10 x-scores 4, 6, 8
14 x12x12

14 x 12 x 12

14 x 12 x 46 golf club pack
14 x14x4

14 x14 x5

14 x14x5

14 x14x6

14x14x6

14 x14x7

14 x14x8

14x14x 8

14 x14x9

14 x14x9

14 x 14 x 10

14 x 14 x 10

14 x 14 x 12

14 x 14 x 12

14 x 14 x 14

14 x 14 x 14

14 x 14 x 14 x-scores 10, 12
14 x 14 x 14 275#
14 x 14 x 14 275# D/W
14 x 14 x 18

14 x 14 x 20

14 x 14 X 24

14 x 14 X 24

14 x 14 x 30

14 x 14 x 36
141/s x 858 x 10

141/s x 858 x 12 x-scores 6, 8, 10
141/3 x 858 x 12

141/8 X 1134 X 6516
141> x 912 x 12
141/> x 912 X 12

141> x 10 X 9

141> x 13 X 412

143/4 X 124 X 57/8

143/4 X 124 X 10%8
15x7x5

15Xx7x5

15x8x7

15x8x7

15x9x8

15x9x8

15X 9¥a X 6

15 X 934 X 614

15 X 9% x 81/
15x10x 5

*Exceeds U.S. Postal Service 108" max.

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
25 1050
25 1050
25 500
25 500
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 1050
25 750
25 750
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 1050
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
15 270
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
20 480
15 150
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
15 270
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 1400
25 1400
25 1050
25 1050
25 700
25 700
25 1050
25 700
25 500
25 700

Stock No.

TW122
R756
R200
TW200
R839
R287
R275
TW275
R278
TW278
R398
R1052
R758
R305
TW305
R501
TW501
R32
TW32
R176
TW176
R139
TW139
TW677
R107
R502
R759
R760
* R761
R861
R510
R511
R512
R763
R202
R764
R513
R203
R832
R514
R93
TW93
R312
R204
TW204
R205
TW205
R94
TW94
TWS515
R180
TW180
R516
TW516
R517
TW517
R518
TW518
R519
TW519
R206
TW206
R873
R121
TWi121
R520
TW520
R1038
R33
R708

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

15x10 x5

15 x 10 x 14
15x11x7
15x11x7
15x11x 11
15x12x4
15x12x8
15x12x8

15 x 12 x 10

15 x 12 x 10
15x 12 x 12
15%x13%x7
15x15%x 4
15x15%x5
15x15%x5
15x15%x 6
15x15%x 6

15 x 15 x 10

15 x 15 X 10
15x 15 x 12
15x15x%x 12
15x15x%x 15
15x15x%x 15
15x15x%x 15

15 x 15 x 20

15 x 15 x 30

15 x 15 x 36

15 x 15 X 40

15 x 15 x 56
15%4 x 10%/8 X 958
1512 x 1412 x 102
1534 x 1034 X 638
153/ x 1034 X 12%8
1532 X 1034 X 15%8
16 x5x%x5
16xX6x4

16 X6 X6
16xX7x7

16 x8x4
16x8x6

16 x8x8

16 Xx8x8

16 X9 %3

16 x 10 X 6

16 x10x 6

16 x10x 8

16 x10x 8

16 x 10 x 10

16 x 10 x 10

16 x11x9

16 x 11 x 10

16 x 11 x 10
16x12x4
16x12x4
16x12x6

16 x12x6

16 x12x 8

16 x12x8

16 x 12 x 10

16 x 12 x 10

16 x 12 x 12

16 x 12 x 12

16 x12x12

16 X 1234 X 12%a
16 X 1234 X 1234
16 x14 x4

16 x 14 x 4

16 x14 x5

16 X14x 6

16 x14x8

Notes No. Per No. Per
Bundle Pallet
25 700
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 750
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 375
25 375
25 250
25 250
25 250
25 250
20 240
20 240
275# D/W 10 160
20 240
15 135
15 135
15 135
10 130
x-score 758 25 500
20 240
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 1400
25 1000
25 1000
25 750
25 750
25 750
25 500
25 500
25 1000
25 750
25 750
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
275# D/W 15 300
1.5cu. ft. 25 500
1.5 cu. ft. 25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 250

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



Stock No.

TW708
R709
TW709
R522
R223
TW223
R207
TW207
R208
TW208
R362
R80
TW80
R1020
R209
TW209
R34
TW34
R2263
R765
R670
TW670
R523
TW523
R377
R313
TW313
R35
R524
TW310
R36
R525
TW525
R875
R769
R527
TW527
R692
TW693
R770
R684
R528
TW528
R771
R272
R772
R1001
R1029
R860
R71
R1004
R1010
R529
TW529
R233
R531
TW531
R1003
R273
TW273
TW691
R773
R532
R387
R70
TW70
R774
R274
R152
TW152

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

16 X 14 x 8

16 x 14 x 10

16 x 14 x 10

16 x 14 x 12
16x16x4

16 x16 x 4

16 X 16 X 6

16 Xx16 X6

16 x 16 x 8

16 x16 x 8

16 X 16 X9

16 x 16 x 10

16 x 16 x 10

16 x 16 x 11

16 x 16 x 12

16 x 16 x 12

16 x 16 x 16

16 x 16 x 16

16 x 16 x 16

16 x 16 x 16

16 x 16 x 16

16 x 16 x 16

16 x 16 x 19

16 x 16 x 19

16 X 16 X 26

16 X 16 X 36

16 X 16 X 36

168 X 12Y16 X 9Va
16Y4 x 12%/4 X 113/16
162X 9 X9

16Y2 X 107/8 X 7%
1658 X 14Ya x 128
1658 X 14Y4 x 128
163/ x 121> x 121>
17xX7%x7

17X 9% 9
17x9x%x9
17x10x 6
17x10x7

17 x 11 X 2%8
17x14 x5
17X 14 X9

17 x14 x 9

17 x 15 x 8%

17 x 17 x 17
1748 x 117/8 x 10
17Ya x 11Y8 X 8%a
17Ya x 11Ya x 10Ya
1744 X 123/a X 57/8
17Y4 x 13 X 47/8
17Ya X 144 X 10%a
174 X 144 x 12/>
17Ya x 17Y4 X 8
17Ya x 17Y4 X 8
174 X 17V x 11
17Ya X 17Y4 X 1412
17Ya X 17Y4 X 14Y/2
1742 X 11Ya X 11Y4
17Y2 X 1112 X 8%a
1742 X 1112 X 8%a
1742 x 1112 X 92
1742 X 11Y2 X 10Ya
172 X 1132 X 10%a
1742 x 11Y2 x 11
17Y2 X 11Y2 X 11Y2
1742 x 11Y2 x 11/
1712 X 11Y2 X 11Y2
17Y2 X 11Y2 X 14Ya
173/ x 112 x 121>
173/ x 112 x 1212

Notes

x-scores 10, 12, 14
275#

275# D/W

275# D/W

x-scores 22, 412, 61/2

letterhead
letterhead

letterhead
letterhead

letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead
letterhead

letterhead
letterhead
letterhead, 275#
letterhead

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
25 250
25 250
25 250
20 240
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 250
25 250
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
10 240
15 270
10 160
10 160
15 270
15 270
15 135
10 130
10 130
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
20 240
20 240
25 500
25 750
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
20 240
20 240
25 250
15 270
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 250
25 250
20 240
20 240
15 270
15 270
15 270
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500

Stock No.

R188
TW188
R210
TW210
R533
TW533
R211
R534
TW534
R212
TW212
R776
R777
R535
TW535
R190
TW190
R213
TW213
R536
R537
TW537
R270
TW270
R2264
R775
R1005
TW279
TW538
R37
TW37
R539
TW539
R540
TW540
R541
TW541
R542
TW542
R543
TW543
R1011
R778
R779
R544
TW544
R545
TW545
R710
TW710
R546
R291
TW291
R214
TW214
R140
TW140
R111
TW111
R2255
R197
TW197
R95
TW95
R201
TW201
R296
R96
TW96
R2265

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

173/a x 1412 x 1212
173/a x 141> x 1212
18 x6X%x6
18X 6x6
18x8x6
18 x8x6
18 X9 x9
18 x10x 6
18 x 10 X 6
18 x 10 x 10
18 x 10 x 10
18 X 11 x 57/8
18 x 11 x 10%s
18 x12x5
18 x12x5
18%x12x6
18 x12x 6
18 x12x8
18x12x 8
18 x12x9
18 x 12 x 10
18 x 12 x 10
18 x 12 x 12
18 x12 x 12
18 x 12 x 12
18 x 12 x 12
18 x 12 x 12
18 x 1234 x 10
18 x 13 x 11
18 x 13 x 12
18 x 13 x 12
18x14x4
18x14 x4
18 x14x 6
18 X 14 x 6
18x14x 8
18x14x 8
18 x 14 x 10
18 x 14 x 10
18 x 14 x 12
18 x 14 x 12
18 x 14 x 12
18 x 1434 X 7%
18 X 1434 X 1578
18x16x 4
18x16x4
18 X 16 X 6
18 x16x 6
18 x16x 8
18 x 16 x 8
18 x 16 x 10
18 x 16 x 12
18 x 16 x 12
18x18 x4
18 x18 x 4
18 x18 x6
18 x18 X6
18 x 18 X 8
18 x 18 X 8
18 x 18 X 8
18 x 18 x 10
18 x 18 x 10
18 x 18 x 12
18 x 18 x 12
18 x 18 x 15
18 x 18 x 15
18 x 18 x 16
18 x 18 x 18
18 x 18 x 18
18 x 18 x 18

Notes No. Per No. Per
Bundle Pallet

letterhead 25 250
letterhead 25 250
25 750

25 750

25 750

25 750

25 500

25 500

25 500

25 500

25 500

275# 25 500
275# 25 500
25 500

25 500

25 500

25 500

25 500

25 500

25 500

25 500

25 500

25 500

25 500

x-scores 8, 10 25 500
275# 20 240
275# D/W 15 150
25 500

25 250

25 250

25 250

25 500

25 500

25 375

25 375

25 250

25 250

25 250

25 250

25 250

25 250

275# D/W 15 150
275# 20 240
275# 15 270
20 360

20 360

20 240

20 240

20 240

20 240

20 240

15 270

15 270

25 250

25 250

25 250

25 250

20 240

20 240

x-scores 4, 6 20 240
15 270

15 270

15 270

15 270

15 270

15 270

3.02 cu. ft. 15 270
15 135

15 135

x-scores 6, 8,10, 12, 14,16 10

130

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



Stock No.

R780
R671
TW671
R711
R1037
R39
R38
TW38
R547
R81
R548
R41
TW41
R549
*R781
R40
TW40
R782
R783
R218
R219
R108
R550
TW550
R784
R551
R785
R552
TW552
R786
R553
TW553
R787
R554
R220
TW220
R557
R217
TW217
R696
TW696
R224
TW224
R225
TW225
R309
TW309
R558
TW558
R788
R227
TW227
TW679
R734
R559
R560
TW560
R882
R182
TW182
R277
TW277
R561
TW561
R789
R282
TW282
R229
TW229
R1021

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

18 x 18 x 18

18 x 18 x 18

18 x 18 x 18

18 x 18 x 24

18 x 18 x 27

18Ya x 162 X 10%s
18516 X 12%4 X 9%16
18516 X 124 X 9516
1812 x 182 x 10%/2
18142 x 18Y2 X 12
181> X 181> x 16/
18142 x 182 x 202
1812 x 1812 x 202
181> x 182 x 30>
1812 x 1812 X 36
1856 x 1212 X 7
1856 x 1212 X 7
1854 x 12Y2 X 7Y2
1834 x 1034 x 9V
19x6x%x4
19x7x%x7
19x8x8
19x12x3
19x12x3
19x12x4

19 X 1212 X 13%4
19 X 14 X 1434

19 x 14Ya x 12

19 x 14Ya x 12

19 x 144 x 2378
19x15x6
19x15x6

1934 x 1434 X 108
1934 x 15 x 13
20x 4 x4
20x4x4

20X 6 X6
20x8x8
20x8x8
20x10x 6
20x10x 6
20x10x 8
20x10x 8

20 x 10 x 10
20x10x 10
20x12x6
20x12x6
20x12x8
20x12x 8

20 x 12 x 10

20 x 12 x 12

20x 12 x 12
20x12x12

20x 12 x 16

20 x13x10

20x 14 x6
20x14x6
20x14x 8

20 x 14 x 10

20 x 14 x 10

20 x 14 x 12

20x 14 x 12

20x 14 x 14

20 x 14 x 14

20 x 15 x 8%
20x15x9
20 x 15x 9

20 x 15 x 15

20 x 15x 15
20 x 16 x 8

*Exceeds U.S. Postal Service 108" max.

Notes

275#
275# D/W
275# D/W

275# D/W

4.1 cu. ft.
4.1 cu. ft.

#63%4 envelope
X-score 12%a

275# D/W

275# D/W

#63%4 envelope
#6341 envelope

tExceeds UPS 130" max.

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
10 120
10 80
10 80
15 135

5 80
20 240
25 500
25 500
15 270
15 270
15 135
15 135
15 135
10 130
10 130
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 1000
25 750
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 250
25 250
25 250
25 250
15 135
25 375
25 375
25 250
20 240
25 1750
25 1750
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 375
25 375
25 250
25 500
25 500
10 160
20 240
25 250
25 375
25 375
15 150
25 250
25 250
25 250
25 250
20 240
20 240
25 250
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
25 250

Stock No.

R118
TW118
R562
TW562
R2256
R885
R1027
R790
R109
TW109
R563
TW563
R564
TW564
R712
R230
TW230
R2257
R566
TW566
R1019
R567
TW567
R42
TW42
R215
TW215
R44
R142
TW142
R2266
R791
R672
TW672
R508
R569
*R304
*R221
t* R888
R235
TW235
R793
R794
R555
R222
R570
TW570
R571
R1014
R572
TW572
R573
R574
TW574
R575
R530
TW530
R576
R285
R797
R300
TW577
R798
R578
R579
R231
TW231
R833
R1044
R580

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

20 x 16 x 12

20 x 16 x 12

20 x 16 x 14

20 x 16 x 14

20 x 16 x 14

20 x 16 x 16

20 X 16 x 22

20 x 18 x 22

20x 20 x 4
20x20x 4
20x20%x 6
20x20%x 6
20x20x7
20x20x7
20x20x 8

20 x 20 x 10

20 x 20 x 10

20 x 20 x 10

20 x 20 x 12

20 x 20 x 12

20 x20x 13

20 x 20 x 14

20x 20 x 14

20 x 20 x 15

20 x 20 x 15

20 x 20 x 16

20 x 20 x 16

20 x 20 x 18

20 x20x 20

20 x20x 20

20 x20x 20

20 x20x 20

20 x 20 x 20

20 x 20 x 20

20 x 20 x 24

20 x 20 x 25

20 x 20 X 36

20 x 20 x 40

20 x 20 x 48
20316 X 13716 X 73%/a
203%16 X 13716 X 7%
202 X 20%2 x 10Y4
2012 x 20%2 x 20Y2
21x8x8
21x12x12
21x 14 x 14

21x 14 x 14

21 x 18 x 81
2138 X 1558 X 6%/
2138 X 155/8 X 6%8
2138 X 1558 X 63
2138 X 1558 X 91/>
2138 X 1558 X 12%s
2138 x 1558 X 128
2138 X 1558 X 15%4
2138 X 1558 X 18%s
2138 x 1558 X 18/
213/8 X 15%8 X 30%s
2138 X 1658 X 128
2138 X 1658 X 24
211> x 10568 x 152
2134 X 1212 X 97/s
217/8 X 177/8 X 197/8
22X 6X6
22x10x 4
22x10x9
22x10x9

22 x 12 x 10

22 x12x12

22 X 13%2 X 10%a

Notes

x-scores 10, 12

x-scores 4, 6, 8

3.5 cu. ft.
3.5 cu. ft.

4.2 cu. ft.

4.6 cu. ft.

4.6 cu. ft.
x-scores 14, 16, 18
275#

275# D/W

275# D/W

max. U.S. Postal Service

#10 envelope
275#

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
15 135
15 135
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
20 240
15 270
15 270
15 270
20 240
15 135
15 135
15 135
15 135
15 135
15 135
15 135
10 130
10 130
10 130
10 130
10 130
10 130
10 130

5 80

5 80
10 130
10 130
10 130

5 135

5 135
25 500
25 500
15 270
15 135
25 500
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 135
15 135
10 130
15 270
10 130
20 240
20 240
10 130
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 250
25 250
20 240

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



Stock No.

TW580
R284
TW284
TW680
R144
TW144
R834
R1045
R581
TW581
R891
R330
R713
R690
TW690
R1024
R583
R584
TW584
R521
TwW521
R585
TW585
R232
*R586
*TW586
*R2258
*R848
*TW848
*R234
*R1035
R799
R800
R803
R805
R840
TW840
R589
R590
TW590
R226
R591
TW591
R600
R612
*TW299
R601
TW601
R602
R87
R236
TW236
R228
R237
TW237
R806
R603
TW603
R238
R604
TW604
R807
R239
R178
TW178
R599
R605
R45
TW45
R673

*Exceeds U.S. Postal Service 108" max.

Inside Dimensions Notes
LxWxD

22 x 13%2 x 10%a
22 x 14 x 12
22 X 14 x 12
22 x 14 x 12
22x14x14
22x14x 14
22 x15x%x10
22 x15x%x15
22 x17 x 12
22 x17 x 12
22x18x6
22 x18 x 16
22 x 20 x 1812
22X22X6
22 X22%6
22x22X%X7
22X 22X%X8
22 x 22 x 10
22 x 22 x 10
22 x22x%x12
22x22x%x12
22x22x%x16
22 x22x%x16
22 x22x18
22X 22X 22
22 X 22X 22
22 X 22 X 22
22X 22X 22
22 X22X22
22 X 22 X 24
22 X 22 x 30
2216 X 1734 x 1016 275# D/W
2216 X 1734 X 15%16 275# D/W
224 x 18 X 7% 275#
222 x 2212 x 13
23 X 42 X 274
23 X 4Y2 X 27Ya
23X 8x6

23 X 12 X 312
23X 12 X 312
23 x 13 x 31>
23 x 14 x 10
23 x 14 x 10
23 x 16 X 19
23x23x15
23x23%x20
231> x 14 x 4
2312 x 14 x 4
232 x 14 X 6
23> x 16 X 14
24 X 6 X 6

24 X 6 X 6
24X 8 x 6
24 X 8x 8

24 x8x 8

24 X9 x9

24 x10 X 6
24 x 10 X 6
24 x 10 X 8
24 x 10 x 10
24 x 10 x 10
24 x 10 x 15
24 X 12 X 6
24 x12%x 8
24 x12%x 8
24 x 12 X9
24 x 12 X 11
24 x 12 X 12
24 x 12 x 12
24 x 12 X 12

275# D/W

275# D/W
275# D/W

6.12 cu. ft.

3.1cu. ft.

2 cu. ft.
2 cu. ft.
275# D/W

x-scores 16, 18, 20

275# FOL, small art pack
275# FOL, small art pack

tExceeds UPS 130" max.

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
20 240
15 270
15 270
10 160
15 270
15 270
20 240
15 270
15 270
15 270
20 240
10 130
10 130
15 135
15 135
15 135
15 270
15 270
15 270
10 130
10 130
10 130
10 130
10 130
10 130
10 130
10 130

5 80

5 80
10 130
10 130
10 160
10 80
15 270
15 135
15 240
15 240
25 500
25 500
25 500
20 360
20 240
20 240
10 130
10 130
10 130
25 250
25 250
20 360
15 270
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
25 500
20 360
20 360
25 250
20 360
20 240
20 240
25 250
20 240
20 240
20 240
10 160

Stock No.

TW673
R252
TW252
R249
R606
TW606
R1033
R893
R1321
R292
TW292
R607
TW607
R253
R809
R608
TW608
R257
TW257
R895
R155
TW155
R2259
R1304
R276
R609
TW609
R46
TW46
R258
TW258
R260
TW260
R810
R110
TW110
R674
TW674
R1046
R611
TW611
TW846
R500
R262
TW262
R240
TW240
R613
TW613
*R241
*R614
*TW614
*R141
*TW141
*R898
* R2267
*R675
*TW675
*R615
t* R242
t* R681
t* TW616
R297
TW297
R835
R263
TW503
TW504
R850
R617

Inside Dimensions

LxWxD
24 x 12 x 12

24 X 13Y8 X 1234
24 X 13Y8 X 12%a4

24 x14x 4
24 x14%x8
24 x 14 x 8
24 x 14 x 10
24 x 14 x 12
24 x 14 x 14
24 X 14 X 14%/s
24 X 14 X 14%/s
24 x 14 x 18
24 x 14 X 18
24 x 14 x 20
24 X 16 X 258
24 x16 x4
24 X 16 X 4
24 X 16 X 6
24 x 16 X 6
24 x 16 X 8
24 x 16 X 13
24 x16 x 13
24 x 16 X 13
24 x 16 X 16
24 x 16 X 24
24 x 17 X 3
24 x 17 X 3
24 x 17 x 15
24 x 17 x 15
24 x 18 x 10
24 x18 x 10
24 x 18 x 12
24 x 18 x 12
24 x 18 x 12
24 x 18 x 18
24 x 18 x 18
24 x 18 x 18
24 x 18 x 18
24 x 18%4 x 20
24 x 20 x 12
24 x 20 x 12
24 x 22 X 12
24 x24 X6
24 x24 X7
24 x24x7
24 x 24 X 12
24 x 24 x 12
24 x 24 X 16
24 x 24 X 16
24 X 24 x 1812
24 x 24 X 20
24 x 24 x 20
24 X 24 X 24
24 x 24 X 24
24 x 24 X 24
24 X 24 X 24
24 x 24 X 24
24 X 24 X 24
24 X 24 X 30
24 X 24 X 36
24 x 24 X 36
24 x 24 X 48
25x 12 x 10
25x12x10
25 x 15 % 12
25x 17 x 15
25x19x5
25X19x7
25 %19 x 10
25 % 19 x 10%2

Notes No. Per No. Per
Bundle Pallet

275# D/W 10 160
15 270

15 270

20 360

20 240

20 240

20 240

20 240

15 270

15 270

15 270

15 270

15 270

15 135

25 250

20 240

20 240

20 240

20 240

20 240

15 270

15 270

x-scores 7,9, 11 15 270
10 120

10 130

20 240

20 240

3.6 cu. ft. 15 270
3.6 cu. ft. 15 270
15 270

15 270

15 270

15 270

275# 10 120
4.5 cu. ft. 15 135
4.5 cu. ft. 15 135
275# D/W 5 80
275# D/W 5 80
10 130

15 135

15 135

275#, stereo pack 10 120
10 130

10 130

10 130

10 130

10 130

10 130

10 130

10 130

10 130

10 130

8 cu. ft. 10 130
8 cu. ft. 10 130
x-scores 18, 20, 22 10 130
x-scores 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 2210 130
275# D/W 5 80
275# D/W 5 80
5 135

12 cu. ft. 5 135
275# D/W 5 80
5 135

25 250

25 250

20 240

15 270

15 240

15 240

15 135

15 135

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



Stock No.

TW617
* R47
R264
TW264
R812
*R505
t* R1028
R618
TW618
R588
R814
R619
R620
TW620
R1017
R149
TW149
R621
TW621
R72
R700
R1315
R1322
* R623
R243
TW243
R624
R625
t* R244
t* R815
R816
R841
Tws841
R245
R1048
R314
TW314
R315
R316
TW316
R626
TW626
R627
*R630
*R631
t* R632
R565
R633
R634
R246
TW246
R635
TW635
R247
TW247
R1039
R1025
TW254
R271
R280
R636
TW636
R1007
TW301
R148
R1012
*R851
*TW851
* R1049
R256

*Exceeds U.S. Postal Service 108" max.

Inside Dimensions Notes
LxWxD

25 x 19 x 10%2
25x 25 %20
25%2 x 13 x 13
2512 x 13 x 13
2512 x 14 x 8

2558 x 2558 X 25Y4 max. UPS
2558 x 2558 X 25Y4 275# D/W
26 x12x 12
26 x 12 x 12
26 x 14 x 13
26 x15x 3
26 x15x 5
26 x 15x 7
26 x15x 7
26 x 16 x 10
26 X 16 x 14
26 x 16 x 14
26 x 16 x 19
26 x 16 x 19
26 x 17 x5
26 x 18 x 12
26 x 20 x 12
26 X 26 X 6
26 x 26 X 20
27 X 14 x 9
27 X 14 x 9
27 x 15 x 612
27 X 23 x 812
27 X 27 x 27
27 X 27 X 36
2758 x 1558 X 1133
28 X 512 X 38
28 x 512 x 38
28 X 6 X 6
28 x11x9
28 X 16 X 32
28 x 16 X 312
28 x 16 x 5
28 X 16 x7
28 x 16 x 7
28 x 16 x 12
28 x 16 x 12
28 x 16 x 14
28 x 28 x 12
28 x 28 x 20
28 X 28 x 28
29 x10x9
29x17x3
29 x 17 x7
29 x17x9
29 x17%x9
29 x 17 x 12
29 x 17 x 12
29 x 17 x 15
29 x 17 x 15
29 x 17 x 20
30%x13x13
30%x14x3
30x14x5
30x14x7
30 x15x 15
30x15x15
30 x15x 15
30x17%x3
30 x 18 X 16
30x20x%x9
30 x 20 x 20 275#
30 x 20 x 20 275#
30 x20x%x25

30 x 24 x 10

275# D/W

275# D/W

x-scores 6, 8, 10

x-scores 212, 41/, 612

275# FOL, med. art pack
275# FOL, med. art pack

tExceeds UPS 130" max.

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
15 135
10 130
20 240
20 240
25 250

5 135

5 80
20 240
20 240
15 270
25 250
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
10 130
10 130
20 240
10 260
10 120
20 120
5 135
20 240
20 240
15 270
10 130
5 135
5 80
15 270
10 120
10 120
25 500
25 250
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
10 260
10 260
10 260
5 135
5 135

5 135
25 250
15 270
15 270
15 270
15 270
10 130
10 130
15 135
15 135
10 130
15 270
20 360
20 240
15 270
10 130
10 130
10 80
20 240
10 130
15 135
5 125
5 125
5 135
10 130

Stock No.

TW256
R637
TW637
TW339
*R818
t* R303
t* R676
R48
TW48
R819
*TW682
R587
R638
R820
R649
TW649
* R595
R1034
R248
TW248
*R842
*TW842
R652
TW652
R821
R568
R596
R97
R653
R281
TW655
*R1312
R250
TW250
TW267
R216
R656
t* R845
1* R843
t*TW843
R657
TW657
R177
TW177
R824
R1050
R658
R251
R289
R669
R659
TW659
R825
R660
TW660
*R661
*TW661
R662
TW662
* R283
*R826
t* R827
* R847
*TW847
t* R1303
t* R906
*R828
TW663
*R830
t* R831

Inside Dimensions Notes No. Per No. Per
LxWxD Bundle Pallet
30 x 24 x 10 10 130
30x24x12 10 130
30 x24x12 10 130
30 x 24 x 12 275# D/W 5 80
30 X 24 x 24 max. UPS 5 135
30 x 30 X 30 5 135
30 x 30 X 30 275# D/W 5 80
30%2 X 182 X 182 10 130
30%>2 x 1812 x 18%/- 10 130
30Y2 x 1812 x 18Y> 275# 5 135
302 X 182 x 18%> 275# D/W 5 80
31x10x%x8 20 360
31x16%x9 10 260
31x16 x 14 15 135
31 x 24 x 8Y2 x-scores 212, 412, 61/2 10 130
31 x 24 x 8Y>2 x-scores 212, 41/2, 61/2 10 130
31x24x19 5 135
313/8 x 215/ X 12%s 10 130
32X 6X6 25 500
32X6X6 25 500
32X 6x42 275# FOL, large art pack 5 125
32X 6x42 275# FOL, large art pack 5 125
32x8x8 20 360
32x8x8 20 360
32x10 %X 6 25 375
32x12%x9 20 240
32%x13%x6 15 270
32%x14 x5 15 270
32 X 1558 X 1258 10 130
32x17 x 16 10 130
32x24x4 10 130
32X 24 x24 x-scoresl4,616,18,20,22,44ECT 10 120
33x 14 x14 15 270
33x14 x 14 15 270
33x18x%x5 10 260
33 x 18 x 10 10 260
33 x 19 x 412 10 260
331> x 23Y2 x 23Y> 275#, appliance pack 5 125
3534 x 512 X 45Y4  275# FOL, X-large art pack 5 125
3534 x 5Y2 X 45Y4  275# FOL, X-large art pack 5 125
36 X6 X6 20 480
36X6X%X6 20 480
36 x8X%8 20 360
36x8X%X8 20 360
36x10x6 25 375
36 x 11Y2 x 11 20 240
36x12x4 15 405
36 x12x 10 15 270
36 x12x 16 10 260
36 xX16 x5 10 260
36 x16 X7 10 260
36 x16x7 10 260
36 x20x7 10 130
36x20x%x9 10 130
36x20x%x9 10 130
36 x 20 x 15 10 130
36 x 20 x 15 10 130
36 x21x12 10 130
36 x21x12 10 130
36 x 21 x 20 5 135
36 x21x20 275# 5 135
36 X 24 x 24 5 135
36 x30x%x12 x-score 8 5 135
36 x30x12 x-score 8 5 135
36 X 36 X 36 1 120
36 X 36 X 36 275# D/W 1 80
3638 x 2178 X 197/  275# 5 135
37x9%x9 20 240
37x14x21 10 130
39 X 20 x 36 275# D/W 5 80

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



Stock No.

R597
R622
R255
TW255
R665
TW665
R666
TW666

Inside Dimensions Notes

LxWxD

39Y2 X 15Y2 X 174
39Y2 x 20 x 10

40 x8x%x8
40x8x%x8

42 x11x6

42 x11x6

42 x 11 x 10

42 x11x 10

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
10 130
10 130
20 360
20 360
15 270
15 270
10 260
10 260

Stock No.

R667
TW667
*R668
*TW668
*R1326
t* R844

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

44 x 12 X 12
44 x 12 x 12
46 x 20 x 12
46 x 20 X 12
48 x 24 x 12
54 x 812 x 282

t*TW844 54 x 82 x 2812

Notes

x-score 9
x-score 9

275# FOL, bicycle pack
275# FOL, bicycle pack

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
10 260
10 260
10 130
10 130
10 120

5 125
5 125

WHITE DIE-CUT CORRUGATED MAILERS

+ Manufactured 32 ECT #3 white outside
] + Furnished flat; rigid, self-locking design

ST Special tuck mailer
RETT Roll-end tuck-top mailer
RETT/DF Roll-end tuck-top mailer with dust flaps

ECCO/DF Ecco mailer with dust flaps

ECCO/ST Ecco special tuck mailer

Stock No.

M412
M431
M489
M438
M484
M413
M414
M447
M440
M448
M437
M449
M428
M442
M426
M451
M433
M477
M415
M441
M452
M417
M432
M418
M492
M443
M455
M485
M456
M420
M427
M406

*Exceeds U.S. Postal Service 108" max.

Inside Dimensions  Notes

LxWxD

3x3x%x2
3x3%x3

4 x 3 %12
4X3X2
4x3x3
4x4x2
4xX4X%X3
5x2x2
5x3x%x2
5x3x%x3
5x4x2
5X4x%x3
5X5x%x3
512X 4 x 2
6X2X%x2
6xX3x%x2
6X3%x3
6X4x2
6x4x3

6 X 412 X 2V/a
6x6x1
6X6Xx3
6Ya X 4Y4 x 112
6Y2 X 412 X 2
6Y2 X 41> X 4
658 X 41/8 X 38
7X3X%X2
7X3X%X3
7X4x2
7X4x%x3
7X4X%X4
72 X 3Ya X 2Ya

Style No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
RETT 50 4200
ST 50 3150
ECCO/DF 50 7000
RETT/DF 50 4200
ST 50 3150
RETT 50 4200
RETT 50 4200
RETT 50 7000
RETT 50 4200
RETT 50 3150
RETT 50 3150
RETT 50 3150
RETT 50 3150
RETT 50 3150
RETT 50 5250
RETT 50 4200
ST 50 4200
ECCO/DF 50 3150
RETT 50 2100
RETT 50 2100
RETT 50 4200
RETT 50 1400
RETT/DF 50 3150
RETT 50 2100
ST 50 2100
RETT/DF 50 1400
RETT 50 4200
ST 50 3150
RETT 50 3150
RETT 50 2100
RETT 50 1750
ST 50 3150

tExceeds UPS 130" max.

12

+ Listed as inside dimensions: Length followed by
Width and Depth

] + Use: ship, mail, display or store

|
No. Per No. Per

Stock No.

M407
M461
M411
M493
M408
M458
M459
M460
M421
M487
M409
M478
M467
M463
M416
M473
M401
M511
M429
M430
M410
M466
M510
M468
M469
M422
M496
M497
M472
M402
M405
M403

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

72 X 334 X 34
7Y2 X 4Y4 X 1Y16
7Y2 X 52 % 3
72 X 742 X 2
72 X 742 X 3Ya
8x3x2
8Xx4x2
8x4x3
8x4x4

8 X5x 1%
8x5x%x3

8 x 6 x 112
8Ya X 8Ya X 134
9X3x3
9x4x4

9 X 5Y2 X 1Ya
9x6x1

9 X6 X 3
93/8 X 5Ya x 212
93%g X 7Ya X 21/2
912 X 8 X 2V/a
10x3x2
10x3x3
10x4x2
10x4x%x3
10x4x4

10 x10 x 2

11 X 6Y2 X 2%
11Ys X 412 X 28
11%/4 X 834 X 2V
11Y4 x 8% x 3
11Y4 x 8% x 4

Notes Style

ST
ECCO/DF
RETT
ECCO/DF
RETT
RETT
RETT
RETT
RETT
ECCO/DF
ST
ECCO/DF
RETT
RETT
RETT/DF
ECCO/DF
RETT/DF
ECCO/ST
RETT
RETT
RETT
RETT

ST

RETT
RETT
RETT
RETT
RETT
RETT/DF
RETT
RETT
RETT

Bundle Pallet
50 3150
50 4200
50 2100
50 2100
50 1400
50 2800
50 2800
50 2100
50 1400
50 3150
50 2100
50 2100
50 2100
50 2100
50 1400
50 3150
50 3150
50 1400
50 2100
50 1400
50 1400
50 2800
50 2100
50 2100
50 2100
50 1400
50 1400
50 1400
50 1400
50 1400
50 1400
50 1400

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



Stock No.

M494
M498
M423
M479
M480
M474
M434
M419
M435
M475
GB1

M506
M500
M404

Inside Dimensions  Notes
LxWxD

11Y2 X 9 X 2Ys
12x3x%x3
12x6x4

12 x 8 x 12

12 x 12 x 11>
12Ya x 612 X 48
12%4 X 9Ya X 2
1244 X 9Ya X 3
12Y4 x 9Ya x 4
1212 X 5% 3

13 x10%x 2
13Y2 x 1312 X 2
14Xx3x3

14Y/4 X 8%/ X 2

Style

ECCO/DF
ECCO/ST
RETT/DF
ECCO/DF
ECCO/DF
RETT/DF
RETT
RETT
RETT
RETT
RETT/DF
ECCO/DF
ECCO/ST
RETT/DF

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
50 1400
50 2100
50 700
50 1400
50 1400
50 700
50 1400
50 1400
50 700
50 1400
50 1400
50 700
50 2100
50 1400

Stock No.

GB5
M501
M502
M504
M505
M481
GB2
M482
M509
GB3
M483
M476
GB6
GB4

Inside Dimensions  Notes
LxWxD

15%x 11 x 2

15%8 X 834 % 2
15Y8 X 8% x 3
15%8 X 1142 X 3
1578 X 33/a X 2%s
16 x 12 x 112

17 x 11 X 2%2

18 x 12 x 1Y

19 x 12 x 2V
19x12x3

20 X 10 X 2V/a
20538 X 658 X 48
23X 13 X 2Y>2
23X 13 X 32

Style

RETT/DF
RETT
RETT
RETT
ECCO/ST
ECCO/DF
RETT/DF
ECCO/DF
RETT
RETT/DF
ECCO/DF
RETT/DF
RETT/DF
RETT/DF

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
50 700
50 1400
50 1400
50 700
50 2100
25 1400
25 700
25 700
25 700
25 700
25 700
25 700
25 350
25 350

ONE-PIECE, SELF-LOCKING AND VARI-DEPTH FOLDERS

+ Manufactured 32 ECT #3 white outside

+ Furnished flat; sealed with tape or glue

+ Listed as inside dimensions: Length followed by
Width and Depth

+ Use: ship and/or mail pictures, binders and disks

F Folder
VDF Vari-depth folder
SLF Self-locking folder

Stock No.

VDF19
VDF23
VDF3
SLF4
VDF12
VDF8
F14
VDF5

Inside Dimensions  Notes
LxWxD

612 X 62 X Y/>2—2 vari-depth
98 X 9% X 1%/2—4 vari-depth
9Y2 X 6%2 X Y/2—2 vari-depth
10x7x%x2

10Y4 X 8Y4 x Y2—2 vari-depth

11Ya x 834 X Y/2-2 letter size, vari-depth

11Ya x 8%/a x 2 letter size

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
50 2100
50 1400
50 2100
50 1400
50 1400
50 1400
50 1400

11%2 x 912 x ¥/2—2 8 x 10 pic. frame, vari-depth 50

1400

13

|
No. Per No. Per

Stock No.

VDF4
VDF9
VDF6
F10
SLF3
VDF18
F22
VDF15

Inside Dimensions  Notes
LxWxD

1214 X 9Ya X /2—2 vari-depth
121> x 121> x Ya—1 vari-depth
12%> x 12%> X /2—2 vari-depth
121> x 1212 X 3

15x15%x 2

16 X 124 X Y2-2  vari-depth
16 x16x2

1734 x 141> x Y2-2 letterhead, vari-depth

Bundle Pallet
50 1400
50 1400
50 1050
50 700
50 700
50 700
50 700
50 700

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



SELF-LOCKING FIVE-PANEL FOLDERS AND TRIANGLE TUBES

+ Manufactured 32 ECT #3 white outside
+ Furnished flat; self-locking ends

+ Listed as inside dimensions: Length followed by
Width and Depth

+ Use: mail rolled materials such as maps, blueprints,
calendars and charts

FPF Five panel folder
TRI Triangle tube

| |
Stock No. Inside Dimensions No. Per No. Per Stock No. Inside Dimensions  Notes No. Per No. Per
LxWxD Bundle Pallet LxWxD Bundle Pallet
FPF4 2 X2 X 25Y4 50 1750 FPF8 3 X 3X 25 50 1050
FPF14 212 X 212 X 254 50 1400 TRI9 3 DIA. X 254 50 700
TRI6 212 DIA. X 30Y4 50 700 FPF10 3 X 3X30Ya 50 1400
TRI7 212 DIA. X 374 50 700 FPF20 312 X 3Y2 X 18Ya 50 1400
FPF7 3 X 3X18Y4 50 2100 FPF17 312 X 312 X 25Y4 50 1050
TRI8 3 DIA. X 18Y/a 50 1400 FPF18 312 X 3Y2 X 374 50 700

MEAT PATTY BOXES

Stock No.

MP3

Inside Dimensions

LxWxD

15%2 X 10 X 3Ya

die-cut steak box

+ Manufactured 32 ECT #3 white outside
+ Furnished flat; sealed with tape or glue

+ Listed as inside dimensions: Length followed by
Width and Depth

+ Use: store and ship ground and processed meats

MP1 RSC with vent slots
MP3 Die-cut steak box

No. Per No. Per
Bundle Pallet

50

700

14 Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



BULK CONTAINERS

+ Sealed with tape, glue or staples

+ Meets all domestic and International Air Transport
Association (IATA) standards

+ Listed as outside dimensions: Length followed by
Width and Depth

+ Use: consolidate air and truck freight

D, Truck Pack 425# doublewall brown

Stock No.

*BC6
*BC8

t* BC7

t* BC5
t*BC4
t*BC1

t* BCONP
t*BC9

t* BC3NP
t* BC3

Outside Dimensions

LxWxD

353 x 21 x 21
353 x 21 x 21
391> X 27Y2 x 21
42 X 29 X 2512
42 X 29 x 25Y>
42 x 29 x 25>
48 X 40 X 37%2
48 X 40 x 42
58 x 41 x 40

58 x 41 x 45

Notes

200# doublewall brown, FOL bottom & RSC top

350# doublewall brown,
350# doublewall brown,
200# doublewall brown,

RSC
RSC
RSC

200# doublewall brown, FOL bottom and RSC top

4254# doublewall brown,

RSC

without wooden pallet, 425# doublewall brown
with wooden pallet, 425# doublewall brown
without wooden pallet, 425# doublewall brown
with wooden pallet, 425# doublewall brown

Inside Dimensions
LxWxD

343/a x 2038 X 19%s
347/3 X 20Y4 X 197/8
3813/16 X 2634 X 19%4
41516 X 28316 X 241/
41516 X 28316 X 237/8
41516 X 28316 X 248
46 X 3734 X 36%4

46 X 3734 X 36%4
553/ X 3812 X 394
553/ X 382 X 394

Style

EH

EH

QD

B

E

E

Truck Pack
Truck Pack
D

D

Each

O N

10
12
15
27
56

60

PLAIN PADS AND SHEETS

Stock No.

RP12
RP2
TP2
RP30
RP4
RP3
RP5
RP36
RP20
RP7
TP7
RP13
RP16
RP8
TP8
RP35

*Exceeds U.S. Postal Service 108" max.

Dimensions Notes
LxWxD

8x8

81> x 11 letter
81> x 11 letter
81/2 X 147/s

9x9

10x8

10 x 10

12x9

12 x 10

12 x 12

12 x 12

14 x 11

14 x 12

14 x 14

14 x 14

16 x 12

No. Per No. Per

Bund

50
size 50
size 50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

tExceeds UPS 130" max.

+ First dimension listed indicates the direction of the

corrugation

+ Use: pack pictures, envelope stiffeners and provide
protection in stock boxes

TP #3 white, 200# test (unless otherwise noted)
RP Brown, 32 ECT (unless otherwise noted)

le Pallet

6250
6000
6000
3000
6250
5000
5000
5000
4000
4000
4000
3000
3000
2250
2250
3000

|
No. Per No. Per

Stock No.

RP9
RP24
TP24
RP10
RP26
RP34
RP39
RP37
RP38
RP11
RP17
RP43
RP28
RP42
RP29
NBRP29

Dimensions Notes

LxWxD

16 x 16
17 x 11
17 x 11
18 x 18
20 x 14
20 x 16
22 X 28
24 x 18
24 x 20
24 x 36
24 X 48
30 x 24
30x72
32 x 48
36 X 48
36 X 48

poster size

not bundled

Bundle Pallet
50 2250
50 2000
50 2000
50 1500
50 1500
50 1500
25 1000
50 1000
50 1000
25 500
25 500
50 500
10 270
25 250
20 260

260

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



Stock No.

TP29
RP15
TP15
RP31
NBRP31
TP44
RP32

Dimensions
LxWxD

36 X 48
36 x72
36 x 72
40 x 48
40 x 48
40 x 48
48 x 48

Notes No. Per No. Per
Bundle Pallet

20 260

10 270

10 270

15 270

not bundled 270
275# D/W 10 160
10 270

SELF-LOCKING BIN BOXES

Stock No.

B32
B2
B4
B5
B6
B30
B21
B8
B10
B12
B19
B16
B7
B18

Outside Dimensions
LxWxD

9 X 4 x4
12 X 2 x 412
12 X 4 X 412
12x4x%x6
12 X 6 X 412
12x6x6
12x6x8
12 x 8 X 412
12 x 10 x 412
12 X 12 x 41>
18 x 2 x 412
18 X 4 X 41/
18 x4 x6
18 X 6 X 412

Front Notes No. Per No. Per
Depth Bundle Pallet
258 50 2800
25k 50 2800
258 50 2800
338 50 1050
254 50 2100
338 50 1400
45/g 50 700
258 50 1400
258 50 1400
2%8 50 1400
258 50 2100
258 50 1400
33 50 1050
25/8 50 1400

16

Stock No.

RP18
RP19
NBRP19
TP19
TP40
RP40
NBRP40

Dimensions
LxWxD

48 x 72
48 X 96
48 X 96
48 X 96
48 X 96
48 x 96
48 X 96

Notes

not bundled

275# D/IW
51 ECT D/W

51 ECT D/W, not bundled

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
10 270
10 270

270

10 270
5 160
5 160

160

+ Store flat

+ Manufactured 32 ECT #3 white outside (unless
otherwise noted)

+ Listed as outside dimensions: Length followed by
Width and Depth

+ Use: organize and store parts on standard-depth
shelves

Stock No.

B39
B20
B11
B22
B40
B41
B13
B42
B43
B15
B44
B34
B45
B27

Qutside Dimensions

LxWxD

18 x 6 x 10
18 X 8 X 412
18 x 8 x 10
18 x 10 X 42
18 x 10 x 10
18 x 12 x 10
24 X 4 x 412
24 X4 X6
24 X 6 X 6
24 X 8 x 412
24 X 8 X 6
24 X 12 X 61>
24 x 12 X 12
24 x 18 x 12

Front
Depth
5Ys
25/8
5Ys
258
5Ys
5Ys
258
33
31>
2%s
3
43/
68
6

Notes

275#

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
25 700
50 1400
25 700
50 1050
25 700
25 700
50 1050
50 1050
50 700
50 1050
50 700
25 700
25 350
10 270

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



SELF-LOCKING BIN BOX DIVIDERS

+ Manufactured 32 ECT #3 white outside
+ Store flat

+ Listed as outside dimensions: Length followed by
Width and Depth

. + Use: organize bin storage on standard-depth
\ shelves

Stock No. Outside Dimensions  Front Notes No. Per No. Per
LxWxD Depth Bundle Pallet
B6INS 33/a X 558 X 44 238 fits 6" bins 50 3150

ONE-PIECE, SELF-LOCKING MAGAZINE/LITERATURE FILES

+ Manufactured 32 ECT #3 white outside
+ Furnished flat; no tape, glue, or staples required

+ Listed as inside dimensions: Length followed by
Width and Depth

+ Use: store literature such as magazines,
newsletters, annual reports and pamphlets

___..f'-__._...."""
|

Stock No. Inside Dimensions Notes No. Per No. Per
LxWxD Bundle Pallet
TMF2 9Ya x 4 x 12 popular magazine & letter size 50 1050

17 Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



SELF-LOCKING RECORD FILES WITH LIDS

+ Furnished flat; self-locking body and cover

' + Listed as inside dimensions: Length followed by
4 Width and Depth

+ Use: store documents, letters, and files

RF 200# test #3 white
RRF 32 ECT brown

Stock No. Inside Dimensions Notes No. Per No. Per
LxWxD Bundle Pallet
CF1 15 x 102 X 4% with lid, check file box 25 700
RF1 15x 12 x 10 with lid (snap-lock bottom with double sides and double ends) 25 700
RRF2 15x 12 x 10 with lid (double bottom and double ends) 25 700
RF2 15x 12 x 10 with lid (double bottom and double ends) 25 700
RRF4 15Y4 x 12%4 x 10 with lid attached (double bottom and triple ends) 25 350
RF4 15Y4 x 12Y4 x 10 with lid attached (double bottom and triple ends) 25 350
RF5 241> x 15%4 x 10 with lid attached (double bottom and triple ends) 10 360

SELF-LOCKING TOTE TRAYS

+ Manufactured 275# test #3 white outside

+ Furnished flat; rigid, self-closing design
the life of the tray and is 100% recyclable

Width and Depth
+ Use: handle materials

TTT Tapered tote tray
TT Rectangular tote tray

+ Listed as inside dimensions: Length followed by

+ Coating on the TTT3 resists oil and water, adds to

Stock No. Inside Dimensions Inside Bottom Dimensions No. Per No. Per

LxWxD Bundle Pallet
TT1 1312 x 13Y2 X 31/2 25 750
TTT9 16 x10 x 7 132 x 8 25 500
TT7 18x12x6 25 500
TTT6 192 x 13 x 10 147/s X 81516 20 240
TTT5 25x19x12 21Y2 X 143/a 10 250

18 Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



CORNER PADS
T 4
V 2 2
= !’

+ Manufactured 125# test #3 white outside

+ Furnished flat; no tape, glue or staples required

+ Use: protect corners on furniture, pictures,
cabinets, windows and doors

Cushion Corner Pad
Triangular Pad

Stock No.

CB1
CB2
CB3
CB6

Inside Dimensions

LxWxD

3x3%x3
4X4x1
5x 5 x 112
7X7x2

Notes

cushion corner pad
triangle corner pad
triangle corner pad
triangle corner pad

No. Per No. Per

Bundle Pallet
50 3500
50 8750
50 6000
50 3000

FOAM CORNER BLOCKS

+ Packaged in corrugated cartons

+ Listed as inside dimensions: Length followed by
Width and Depth

+ Use: protect corners in applications that require
cushioning

FCB1 Molded polystyrene
FCB2 Molded polystyrene
FCB3 Molded polystyrene
FCBS5 Fabricated polyethylene
FCB6 Resilient molded bead

Stock No.

FCB1
FCB5
FCB2
FCB3

Inside Dimensions

LxWxD

24 X 2Y/a X 2%/
3X3x3

34 X 3Ya X 1%2
3%2 X 32 X 32

Notes

34" wall thickness
2" wall thickness
1Y4" wall thickness
112" wall thickness

No. Per
Case

1060
168
672
168

19 Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



MOLDED POLYSTYRENE EDGE PROTECTORS

+ Packed in corrugated cartons

+ Listed as inside dimensions: Length followed by

Width and Depth

+ Use: protect corners in applications that require

cushioning

FEP20 Molded polystyrene
FEP21 Molded polystyrene

Stock No. Inside Dimensions Notes No. Per
LxWxD Case

FEP21 35Y4 X 212 X 134 1v4" wall thickness 100

FEP20 35Ya X 3 X 2Ya 34" wall thickness 100

20

Not all items are available at all Tharco™ locations.



NUMERICAL STOCK INDEX




Stock No.  Size: Length x Width x Depth Stock No.  Size: Length x Width x Depth Stock No.  Size: Length x Width x Depth
Standard Brown and White Boxes R64 12X6XxX6 R135 12Xx9%9
(RSCs) R65 124 X 98 X 57/8 R136 14X 6X%X6

R2 4x4x4 R66 6X6X2 R137 6 X 4 X 3>

R3 415 X 4Y> X 412 R67 123/4 X 123/4 X 13Y/2 R138 14 x14 x 8

R4 6 X4 X412 R68 8x4x4 R139 15x15x%x 15

R5 6X6x4 R69 10x4x4 R140 18 x18x 6

R6 6X6X6 R70 172 x 11Y2 X 112 R141 24 X 24 X 24

R7 7X7 X7 R71 17%4 X 13 X 47/s R142 20x 20 x 20

R8 8X6X4 R72 26 X 17 x5 R143 12X9%6

R9 8Xx8x4 R73 10x10 x5 R144 22 X 14 x 14

R10 8X8x6 R74 5x5x%x5 R145 4x4x18

R11 8x8x8 R75 12X 8x6 R146 6X6X3

R12 9x9x9 R76 13 x13x 10 R147 6X6X5

R13 10x6x4 R79 12x8x8 R148 30x 18 x 16

R14 10x6Xx6 R80 16 x 16 x 10 R149 26 x 16 x 14

R15 10x8x%x6 R81 1812 x 18%2x 12 R150 8x5x%x4

R16 10x8x8 R82 9 X 6 X 5% R151 12x5x%x4

R17 10 x 10 x 10 R83 10 x 10 x 8 R152 1734 X 11Y2 X 12>

R18 12x10x 4 R84 11Y4 X 834 X 4 R153 8Xx8x3

R19 12x12%x6 R86 12x12x%x9 R154 8Xx8x5

R20 12x12x12 R87 232 X 16 X 14 R155 24 X 16 X 13

R21 12Y4 x 10Y2 x 8 R88 12x10x 8 R156 12x12x%x5

R22 1234 X 9%6 X 81116 R89 12x12x8 R157 12 x 12 x 17>

R24 13%2 X 12Y2 X 104 R90 12x12x 10 R159 9X7x4

R25 13%2 X 13Y2 X 7%/2 R91 14 x10x 6 R160 12 x 12 x 30

R26 1334 x 10Y4 X 9 R92 14 x14 X6 R161 13x10x 4

R27 14 x 10 x 10 R93 16 x8x8 R162 9Xx8x6

R28 131516 X 9%6 X 712 R94 16 X 10 x 10 R163 9Xx9x4

R29 14x10x4 R95 18 x 18 x 12 R164 1378 X 11Y/4 X 10Y/a

R30 14x12%6 R96 18 x 18 x 18 R165 14 x12x4

R31 14 x14x 14 R97 32x%x14x%x5 R166 14 X 12 X 98

R32 15x15x 10 R98 12x8x4 R167 10x6x5

R33 16X 14 X6 R99 7X5%x3 R168 10x7x4

R34 16 X 16 X 16 R100 7X5x%x5 R169 10x7x5

R35 168 X 1216 X 94 R101 7X7X%X5 R170 10x8x5

R36 162 X 107/8 X 7%/ R102 9X6X4 R171 10x8x7

R37 18 x13x12 R103 9X6X6 R172 12Y4 X 9%4 X 15

R38 18516 X 1214 X 9%16 R104 9Xx9Xx6 R173 14 x 14 x 18

R39 18%4 x 1612 x 10%s R105 14 x14 x 12 R175 123/8 X 1238 X 4%/2

R40 18%8 X 122 X 7 R106 15x8x7 R176 15x15x%x 12

R41 1812 x 1812 x 202 R107 15x15x%x 20 R177 36X 8x8

R42 20 x 20 x 15 R108 19x8x8 R178 24 X 12 %X 8

R43 7 X7 %12 R109 20x20x 4 R179 10%2 X 10%2 X 7%/2

R44 20 x 20 x 18 R110 24 x 18 x 18 R180 16 X 11 x 10

R45 24 x 12 x 12 R111 18 x 18 x 8 R181 11x11x11

R46 24 x 17 x 15 R116 4x4x5 R182 20 x 14 x 10

R47 25 x25x%x 20 R118 20x 16 x 12 R183 12X 9% x4

R48 30Y2 x 18Y2 x 18%2 R119 812 x 812 X 81/2 R184 12X 9% x 8

R49 14x8x6 R120 5x5x10 R185 12 X 91> x 12

R50 14 x 14 x 10 R121 16 X 123/a X 1234 R186 1338 X 1338 X 12

R51 10x10x 4 R122 15x10x 5 R187 12 x 10 x 10

R52 11%4 X 834 X 6 R123 7X6X4 R188 1734 X 142 X 12%/>

R53 912 X 912 X 144 R124 7X6X6 R189 12x12x%x3

R54 634 X 634 X 128 R125 7X7 X4 R190 18x12x6

R55 10x10x6 R126 8x5x%x5 R191 14x6x%x4

R56 12x6x4 R127 4xX4x12 R192 14 xX7x7

R57 12x10 X 6 R128 9x4x4 R193 14 x 8 x 8

R58 12x12x 4 R129 10x8x4 R194 14x9x%x9

R59 5x5x 3% R130 11x6X%x4 R195 14 x 10 x 8

R60 6 X 5 X 41> R131 11x8x%6 R196 14 x11x 3

R61 8X6X%X6 R132 11Y4 X 834 x 8 R197 18 x 18 x 10

R62 10 X 634 X 34 R133 12Xx9x%x3 R198 14 x14x7

R63 12x4x4 R134 12x9x7 R199 15Xx7x%x5

22



Stock No.

R200
R201
R202
R203
R204
R205
R206
R207
R208
R209
R210
R211
R212
R213
R214
R215
R216
R217
R218
R219
R220
R221
R222
R223
R224
R225
R226
R227
R228
R229
R230
R231
R232
R233
R234
R235
R236
R237
R238
R239
R240
R241
R242
R243
R244
R245
R246
R247
R248
R249
R250
R251
R252
R253
R255
R256
R257
R258
R259
R260
R261
R262
R263
R264

Size: Length x Width x Depth

15x11x7
18 x 18 x 15
16 Xx5x%x5
16 X7x7
16 x10x 6
16 x10x 8
16 x 12 x 12
16 X 16 X 6
16 X 16 x 8
16 x 16 x 12
18X 6 X6
18x9x9
18 x 10 x 10
18 x12x8
18 x18 x4
20 x 20 x 16
33x18 x 10
20x 8 x 8
19x6x4
19%x7x7
20x4 x4
20 x 20 x 40
21 x12x 12
16 x 16 x 4
20 x 10 x 8
20 x 10 x 10
23 X 13 X 312
20 x 12 x 12
24 x 8 X6
20 x 15 x 15
20 x 20 x 10
22x10x9
22 X 22 X 18
17%4 x 17%4 x 11
22 X 22X 24
20316 X 13716 X 734
24 X6 X6
24 x 8 x8
24 x10 x 8
24 x12 X6
24 x 24 x 12
24 X 24 X 18%/2
24 X 24 X 36
27 X 14 x 9
27 X 27 X 27
28X 6X6
29 x17x9
29 x 17 x 15
2 X6X6
24 x 14 x 4
33x14x 14
36 x 12 x 10
24 X 13Y8 X 1234
24 X 14 x 20
40x 8x 8
30 x24 x 10
24 X 16 X 6
24 x 18 x 10
10x7x7
24 x 18 x 12
4x4x%x8
24 X 24 X 7
25x 17 x 15
252 x 13 x 13

Stock No.

R265
R266
R268
R269
R270
R271
R272
R273
R274
R275
R276
R277
R278
R280
R281
R282
R283
R284
R285
R287
R288
R289
R291
R292
R294
R296
R297
R298
R300
R302
R303
R304
R305
R306
R307
R308
R309
R311
R312
R313
R314
R315
R316
R318
R319
R320
R322
R323
R325
R326
R327
R328
R329
R330
R331
R332
R333
R334
R335
R336
R337
R341
R342
R343

Size: Length x Width x Depth

11%4 X 834 x 10
63/ X 63/4 X 73/a
12 x 12 x 15
13x13x13
18 x 12 x 12
30x14 x5
17 x 17 x 17
1742 X 11Y/2 X 83/
1742 x 11Y2 X 14Y4
15x12 x 8
24 x 16 x 24
20 x 14 x 12
15%x12x 10
30x14x7
32 x17 x 16
20x15%x9
36 x 21 x 20
22 x14x12
2138 X 1658 X 12Y/8
15x12x 4

4 x4 %36

36 x12x16
18 x 16 x 12
24 X 14 X 1438
11%4 X 83/a x 12
18 x 18 x 16
25x12 x 10
127/8 X 89%16 X 5
21Y2 x 1058 x 15%2
12x12x11
30 x 30 x 30
20 x 20 x 36
15x15x%x5
9x5x%x5
12x9x%x4

14 x 14 x9
20x 12 X6
10x5x%x5

16 X9x%x3

16 X 16 X 36
28 X 16 X 312
28 x16 x5
28 x 16 x7
11%4 X 83/a X 43/4
1134 X 94 X 78
13 X 8% X 978
4 X4 x24

4 X4 %28

4 x4 x40

4 X4 %48
5x5x4
6Xx4x4
6Xx5x%x5

22 x18 x 16
6 X6 x40

6 X 6 X 48
7X7X%X6
8X6X%X3
8X6X%X5
O9x7x5
8x8x17
9%x4x3
9x5x%x3
9Xx6X%X5

23

Stock No.

R344
R345
R346
R348
R349
R350
R351
R352
R353
R354
R356
R358
R360
R362
R365
R367
R368
R369
R370
R371
R372
R373
R374
R375
R376
R377
R378
R379
R380
R381
R382
R383
R384
R385
R386
R387
R389
R390
R391
R392
R393
R394
R395
R396
R397
R398
R500
R501
R502
R505
R508
R510
R511
R512
R513
R514
R516
R517
R518
R519
R520
R521
R522
R523

Size: Length x Width x Depth

OX7x7
9x8x4
O9x9x7
10x9x9
10x10x 3
10x10x7
10x10x9

10 x 10 x 15
102 X 734 X 67/16
10%2 x 10%2 x 102
1Ix7x7
11xX9x%9
11%4 X 834 x 12
16 x16 X9
12Xx6x5
12x10x 3
12x11x 4
12x12 %2

12 x 12 x 20

12 x 12 x 25

12 x12 x40

12 x 12 x 48
12Y4 X 9Ya X 6Y4
12%4 X 9Ya x 1212
122 X7 X7

16 X 16 X 26
12Y2 x 1212 x 8
1212 x 1212 x 10>
12 x 92 x 16
13X 9 x 5%
13x9x7

13 X9 x 8%

13 x9 x 11

13 x 10%4 x 10

13 x 13 x 41>
1742 x 11Y>2 x 11
13%2 x 812 x 10Y/-2
14 x 10 x 12

14 x12x%x12
14x14 x5

14 x 14 x 24
14Y8 x 113/4 X 6516
14Y>2 x 912 x 12
15x9x%x8
15X 9% x 6
15x12x 12

24 x 24 X 6
15x15%x6

15 x 15 x 30
255/8 X 2558 X 254
20 x 20 x 24
15%2 x 14Y2 x 10>
1534 X 103/ X 63/8
153%/4 X 1034 X 1258
16 X6X6

16 Xx8x6

16 x12 x4

16 x12 X6

16 x 12 x 8

16 x 12 x 10

16 x14 x4

22X 22x%x12

16 x14 x 12

16 x 16 x 19



Stock No.

R524
R525
R527
R528
R529
R530
R531
R532
R533
R534
R535
R536
R537
R539
R540
R541
R542
R543
R544
R545
R546
R547
R548
R549
R550
R551
R552
R553
R554
R555
R557
R558
R559
R560
R561
R562
R563
R564
R565
R566
R567
R568
R569
R570
R571
R572
R573
R574
R575
R576
R578
R579
R580
R581
R583
R584
R585
R586
R587
R588
R589
R590
R591
R592

Size: Length x Width x Depth

16Y4 x 12Ya x 11316
1658 X 14Y4 X 128
17 X9 %9

17 x 14 x 9
17Y4 X 17%4 X 8
213/ X 1558 X 1858
174 X 17%4 X 14Y2
1742 x 11Y2 X 1034
18X 8x6

18 x10 X 6

18 x12 x5

18 x12x9

18 x 12 x 10
18x14 x4
18x14x6

18 x14x 8

18 x 14 x 10

18 x 14 x 12

18 x16 x4

18 x16 X 6

18 x 16 x 10

1812 x 1812 x 102
1812 x 18%2 x 16%/2
1812 x 18%2 x 302
19x12x 3

19 X 1212 X 1334
19 X 144 x 12

19 x15x 6
19%4 x 15 X 13

21 x8x8
20X 6 X6
20x12x 8

20 x 13 x 10
20x 14 X 6

20 x 14 x 14

20 x 16 x 14
20x20x 6
20x20x7

29 x10x9

20 x 20 x 12
20x 20 x 14
32%x12x%x9

20 x 20 x 25

21 x 14 x 14

21 x 18 x 812
213/8 X 1558 X 658
213/8 X 1558 X 91/2
213/8 X 1558 X 12%s
2138 X 1558 X 15%a
213/8 x 1558 X 30%s
22X 6 X6
22x10x 4

22 X 13Y2 X 10%a
22 x17x12

22X 22X 8

22 x22x10

22 X 22 x 16

22 X 22X 22

31 x10x 8

26 x 14 x 13

23X 8X%X6
23X 12 x 3%

23 x14 x10
13x 13 x 7Y

Stock No.

R593
R594
R595
R596
R597
R599
R600
R601
R602
R603
R604
R605
R606
R607
R608
R609
R611
R612
R613
R614
R615
R617
R618
R619
R620
R621
R622
R623
R624
R625
R626
R627
R630
R631
R632
R633
R634
R635
R636
R637
R638
R645
R649
R652
R653
R656
R657
R658
R659
R660
R661
R662
R665
R666
R667
R668
R669
R670
R671
R672
R673
R674
R675
R676

Size: Length x Width x Depth

11x11%x9
9x9x5

31 x24 x19
32 x13%x6
392 X 15Y2 X 174
24 x12 %9
23x16 x19
232 x 14 x 4
232 x 14 X 6
24 x 10 x 6
24 x 10 x 10
24 x 12 x 11
24 x14 x 8
24 x 14 x 18
24 x 16 x 4
24 x17 %3
24 x 20 x 12
23 x 23 %15
24 x 24 X 16
24 X 24 x 20
24 x 24 x 30
25 x 19 x 10Y2
26 X 12 x 12
26 x15x 5
26 x 15 x 7
26 X 16 x 19
3912 x 20 x 10
26 X 26 x 20
27 X 15 x 62
27 X 23 x 82
28 X 16 x 12
28 x16x 14
28 x 28 x 12
28 x 28 x 20
28 X 28 x 28
29 x17%x 3
29 x 17 x7
29 x 17 x 12
30 x15x 15
30x24x12
31x16 X9
10 x 10 x 12
31 X 24 X 82
32x8x8
32 X 155/ X 12%s
33 x 19 x 41>
36 X6 X6
36x12x4
36 X 16 x7
36 x20x%x9
36 x 20 x 15
36 X 21 x12
42 x11x6
42 x 11 x 10
44 x 12 x 12
46 x 20 x 12
36 x16 x5
16 X 16 x 16
18 x 18 x 18
20 x 20 x 20
24 x 12 x 12
24 x 18 x 18
24 X 24 x 24
30 x 30 x 30

24

Stock No.

R678
R681
R684
R685
R690
R692
R696
R697
R698
R699
R700
R702
R703
R704
R706
R707
R708
R709
R710
R711
R712
R713
R714
R715
R716
R717
R718
R719
R721
R722
R724
R725
R726
R727
R729
R731
R733
R734
R735
R736
R737
R740
R741
R742
R744
R745
R746
R747
R748
R749
R750
R751
R752
R753
R754
R756
R757
R758
R759
R760
R761
R763
R764
R765

Size: Length x Width x Depth

12x12x 12

24 X 24 X 36

17 x14 x5
12x12%x7
22X 22X%X6
17x10x 6
20x10x 6
12Xx7x%x5

11Y2 X 834 X 144
12Y4 X 9Y4 X 9
26 x 18 x 12
9x8x8
10x5x%x4
10Xx9x%x6
12x10x9
13x11x5

16 x 14 x 8

16 X 14 x 10

18 X 16 X 8

18 x 18 x 24
20x20x 8

22 x 20 x 18%-
6x5x%x4

6 X 6 X 36
7X7X3
7X7X%X8
7%x7x10

7Y X 53/4 X 11516
12x9x10

8 X 8 X 13Va
9x9x25
10x6xX3

10 x 10 x 10
10%2 x 10%2 X 52
11 X 8% X 47/8
113/a X 9Y/a X 54
12x12x12

20 x 12 x 16

12 x12 x 24

12 x 12 X 36

12 X 12 X 56
12Y4 x 11 X 103/s
1238 X 123/8 X 6/2
1212 x 958 X 9
13X 9 X 4%
13Y2 X 9Ya X 57/8
14 x 12 x 82
14 x14x 14

14 x 14 x 30

14 x 14 x 36
14Y X 858 X 12
142 x 10 X 9
143/ X 12Y/4 X 57/8
143/4 X 12%/4 X 10%/8
15 X 9% x 8%/2
15x10 x 14

15 X 934 X 64
15x15%x 4

15 % 15 X 36

15 x 15 x 40
15%x 15 %x 56
153%/4 x 1034 X 158
16x6X%X4

16 X 16 X 16



Stock No.

R769
R770
R771
R772
R773
R774
R775
R776
R777
R778
R779
R780
R781
R782
R783
R784
R785
R786
R787
R788
R789
R790
R791
R793
R794
R797
R798
R799
R800
R803
R805
R806
R807
R809
R810
R811
R812
R813
R814
R815
R816
R818
R819
R820
R821
R824
R825
R826
R827
R828
R830
R831
R832
R833
R834
R835
R836
R838
R839
R840
R841
R842
R843
R844

Size: Length x Width x Depth

17 X7 x7

17 X 11 X 258

17 x 15 x 82
17Ys x 1178 X 10
1742 x 11Y2 X 104
172 x 11Y2 x 111
18 x12x12

18 x 11 X 57/s

18 x 11 x 1033

18 X 143/4 X 7%
18 X 1434 x 157/8
18 x 18 x 18

1812 x 18%2 X 36
1858 X 12Y2 X 7/2
183/2 x 1034 X 92
19x12x4

19 X 14 X 143/4

19 X 144 X 237/8
1934 x 143/4 X 108
20 x 12 x 10

20 x 15 x 812

20 x 18 x 22

20 x 20 x 20

20%2 x 20%2 X 104
20%2 x 20%2 x 20Y2
2138 X 1658 X 24
2178 X 177/8 X 197/8
22%16 X 1734 x 10Y16
22Y16 X 1734 X 15%16
22Y4 X 18 X 7%
2212 X 222 x 13
24 X9 x9

24 x 10 x 15

24 X 16 X 28

24 x 18 x 12
12%2 X 1212 x 4
25Y2 x 14 x 8Y/s
13 X9 X 3%

26 x15x%x 3

27 X 27 X 36

2758 X 155/8 X 113/8
30 X 24 x 24
30%2 x 182 x 18Y-
31x16 x 14
32x10x6

36 x10x%x6

36 x20x%x7

36 x21x 20

36 X 24 x 24

3638 x 217/8 X 197/8
37 x14 x 21

39 x 20 X 36

16 x8x4

22 x12 x 10

22 x15x%x 10
25x15x%x 12
12X7x%x7
13x11x9
15x 11 x 11

23 X 4Y2 X 27Ya
28 x 512 x 38
32X 6Xx42

353/a X 512 X 45Y4
54 x 812 x 28%>

Stock No.

R845

R847

R848

R850

R851

R856

R860

R861

R863

R873

R875

R882

R885

R888

R891

R893

R895

R898

R906

R1001
R1003
R1004
R1005
R1006
R1007
R1008
R1010
R1011
R1012
R1014
R1015
R1017
R1019
R1020
R1021
R1024
R1025
R1027
R1028
R1029
R1033
R1034
R1035
R1037
R1038
R1039
R1041
R1042
R1044
R1045
R1046
R1048
R1049
R1050
R1052
R1145
R1165
R1185
R1303
R1304
R1312
R1315
R1316
R1318

Size: Length x Width x Depth

33Y2 X 23Y2 x 232
36 x 30 x 12

22 X 22 X 22
25x19x 10

30 x 20 x 20
1112 x 92 X 6
17Y4 X 123/4 X 57/8
15Y4 x 10Y8 X 98
12Y4 x 1214 X 12
16 x12 x 12

1634 x 1212 x 12%/2
20x 14 x 8

20 x 16 x 16

20 x 20 x 48
22x18x6

24 X 14 x 12

24 x 16 X 8

24 x 24 x 24

36 X 36 X 36
1744 X 11Y8 X 834
1742 X 11Ya X 11Y4
17Y4 X 14Y4 X 1034
18 x 12 x 12

14 x 14 x 14

30 x 15 x 15

10 x 10 x 10

17%4 X 14Ya X 12%/2
18 x 14 x 12
30x20x%x9
2138 X 1558 X 638
5x5x3

26 x 16 x 10

20 x 20 x 13

16 x 16 x 11
20 x 16 x 8

22X 22%X7
30x13x13

20 x 16 x 22
255/8 X 2558 X 25Ya4
17Y4 X 11Y4 X 10Y4
24 x 14 x 10

313/8 X 2158 X 1253
22 X 22 X 30

18 x 18 x 27

16 x14 x5

29 x 17 x 20
8x8x7

14 x14 x 4

22 x12x12

22 x15x%x 15

24 x 18%4 x 20
28 x11x9

30 x 20 x 25

36 x 112 x 11>
15x13x7
122 X 7%2 X 572
12142 x 7%2 X 65
1212 x 72 x 73
36 X 36 X 36

24 X 16 X 16

32 X 24 x 24

26 x 20 x 12
13x13x4

8 X 8 x48

25

Stock No.

R1319
R1321
R1322
R1326
R1328
R2253
R2254
R2255
R2256
R2257
R2258
R2259
R2260
R2261
R2262
R2263
R2264
R2265
R2266
R2267
R2268
TW2
TW5
TW6
TW7
TW8
TW9
TW10
TW11
TW12
TW13
TW14
TW15
TW16
TW17
TW18
TW19
TW20
TW24
TW25
TW27
TW28
TW29
TW30
TW31
TW32
TW34
TW37
TW38
TW40
TWA41
TWA42
TWA45
TW46
TWA48
TWA49
TW50
TW51
TW52
TW53
TW54
TWS55
TW56
TW57

Size: Length x Width x Depth

11Y2 X 83/4 X 234
24 x 14 x 14

26 X 26 X 6

48 X 24 X 12
9X6X%X3
12x10x 8

14 x 12 x 10

18 x18x 8

20 x 16 x 14
20 x 20 x 10

22 X 22 X 22

24 x 16 X 13
8x8x8

10 x 10 x 10

14 x14 x 14

16 X 16 X 16

18 x 12 x 12

18 x 18 x 18

20 x 20 x 20

24 X 24 x 24
12x12x12
4x4x4
6X6x%x4
6X6X6
7X7X7
8x6x%x4
8x8x4
8X8x6
8x8x8
9x9x%x9
10x6x4
10xXx6x6
10x8x6
10x8x8

10 x 10 x 10
12x10x 4
12x12%x6
12x12x12
13Y2 x 1212 X 10Ya
1312 x 13Y2 X 7Y
14 x 10 x 10
1315416 X 9%6 X 72
14 x10x 4

14 x12 X6
14x14x 14
15x15x%x 10

16 x 16 X 16

18 x 13 x 12
18516 X 12%4 X 9%16
1858 x 12Y2 X 7
182 x 182 x 20%/2
20 x 20 x 15
24 x 12 x 12

24 x 17 x 15
30%2 x 18%2 x 18>
14x8x%x6

14 x 14 x 10
10x10 x4
11%4 X 834 X 6
92 X 9Y>2 X 144
634 X 634 X 128
10x10x6
12x6X%x4
12x10x 6



Stock No.

TW58
TW59
TW61
TW63
TW64
TW65
TW66
TW67
TW68
TW70
TW73
TW74
TW75
TW76
TW79
TW80
TW84
TW86
TW88
TW89
TW90
TWO1
TW92
TW93
TW94
TW95
TW96
TWO8
TW99
TW100
TW101
TW102
TW103
TW104
TW105
TW106
TW109
TW110
TW111
TW113
TW115
TW116
TW117
TW118
TW119
TWiz21
TW122
TW123
TW124
TW125
TW129
TW131
TW132
TW133
TW134
TW135
TW136
TW138
TW139
TW140
TW141
TW142
TW143
TW144

Size: Length x Width x Depth

12x12x4
5% 5x 3%
8X6X6
12x4x4
12xXx6Xx6
12%/4 x 9Y8 X 57/8
6X6X2
1234 x 1234 X 13Y/2
8x4x4
172 x 11%2 x 111/
10 x10 x5
5x5x5
12x8x6
13x13x 10
12x8x8
16 x 16 x 10
11Y4 X 834 X 4
12x12x9
12x10x 8
12x12x8
12 x 12 x 10
14 x10x 6
14 x14x 6
16 x 8 x 8
16 X 10 x 10
18 x 18 x 12
18 x 18 x 18
12x8x4
7X5x%x3
7Xx5x%x5
7X7X%X5
9Xx6x4
9X6X6
9X9X%x6

14 x 14 x 12
15x8x7
20x20x 4
24 x 18 x 18
18x18 x 8
13x10x 2
1234 X 638 X 131/2
4x4x%x5
4x4x%x9

20 x 16 x 12
82 X 82 x 8%/
16 X 1234 X 1234
15x10x5
7xX6X%x4
7X6X6
7X7 X4
10x8x4
11x8x6
11%4 x 834 x 8
12Xx9x%x3
12XxX9x7
12x9x%x9
14 X6 X6
14 x 14 x 8
15x 15 x 15
18 x18 X 6
24 x 24 X 24
20 x 20 x 20
12XxXx9x%x6
22 X14 x14

Stock No.

TW149
TW150
TW152
TW153
TW154
TW155
TW156
TW157
TW158
TW159
TW161
TW162
TW163
TW165
TW167
TW168
TW169
TW170
TW171
TW174
TW176
TW177
TW178
TW180
TW181
TW182
TW183
TW184
TW185
TW186
TW187
TW188
TW189
TW190
TW194
TW195
TW197
TW199
TW200
TW201
TW204
TW205
TW206
TW207
TW208
TW209
TW210
TW212
TW213
TW214
TW215
TW217
TW220
TW223
TW224
TW225
TW227
TW229
TW230
TW231
TW235
TW236
TW237
TW240

Size: Length x Width x Depth

26 x 16 x 14
8x5x4
1734 X 11Y2 x 1212
8X8x%x3
8x8x5
24 x 16 x 13
12x12x%x5
12 x 12 x 17
O9X6X2
OXx7x%x4
13x10x 4
9X8xX6
9Xx9x4
14 x12%x 4
10x6x%x5
10x7x4
10x7x%x5
10x8 x5
10x8x7
14> X 13 X 4%/>
15x15x%x 12
36x8x8
24 x 12 x 8
16 x 11 x 10
11x11x11
20 x 14 x 10
12x 9% x4
12X 92 x 8
12 x 92 x 12
1338 x 1338 X 12
12 x 10 x 10
1734 X 14Y2 X 122
12x12%x3
18x12x6
14x9x%x9
14 x 10 x 8
18 x 18 x 10
15x7x%x5
15x11x7
18 x 18 x 15
16 X 10 x 6
16 x 10 x 8
16 x12x 12
16 X 16 X 6
16 x16x 8
16 x 16 x 12
18X 6 X6
18 x 10 x 10
18 x12x 8
18 x18 x4
20 x 20 x 16
20x8x8
20x 4 x4
16 x16 x 4
20x 10 x 8
20 x 10 x 10
20 x 12 x 12
20 x 15 x 15
20 x 20 x 10
22x10x9
20316 X 137/16 X 73/a
24X 6 X6
24 x 8% 8
24 x 24 x 12
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Stock No.

TW243
TW246
TW247
TW248
TW250
TW252
TW254
TW255
TW256
TW257
TW258
TW259
TW260
TW262
TW264
TW265
TW267
TW268
TW269
TW270
TW273
TW275
TW277
TW278
TW279
TW282
TW284
TW290
TW291
TW292
TW294
TW295
TW297
TW299
TW301
TW302
TW305
TW307
TW308
TW309
TW310
TW311
TW313
TW314
TW316
TW318
TW319
TW321
TW324
TW326
TW328
TW332
TW334
TW335
TW336
TW339
TW344
TW345
TW346
TW347
TW352
TW354
TW355
TW357

Size: Length x Width x Depth

27 X 14 x 9
29 x17x9

29 x 17 x 15
32X6X6
33x14x14
24 X 13Y8 X 1234
30x14x3
40x8x8

30 x 24 x 10
24 x 16 X 6
24 x 18 x 10
10XxX7x7

24 x 18 x 12
24 X 24 X 7
252 x 13 x 13
11%4 x 834 x 10
33x18 x5
12 x 12 x 15

13 x13x 13
18 x 12 x 12
1742 x 11Y2 X 834
15x12x%x 8
20x 14 x 12
15x12x 10

18 x 1234 x 10
20x15x%x9
22 x14 x12
1358 X 7 X 7/8
18 x 16 x 12
24 X 14 X 143/
11%4 X 834 x 12
13 x8x8
25x 12 x 10
23 X 23 x 20
30x17x3
12 x12 x 11
15x15x%x5
12x9x%x4

14 x14x9
20x12x6
16%2x 9 x 9
10x5x%x5

16 X 16 X 36
28 X 16 x 32
28 x16x7
11Y4 X 83/4 X 434
113/a X 9Ya X 78
4x4x20

4 X4 x 32

4 X4 x48
6xX4x%x4

6 X 6 X 48
8X6X%X3
8x6x%x5
9x7x%x5

30 x 24 x12
OX7x7
9x8x%x4
9Xx9x7
12x9x%x5

10 x 10 x 15
10%2 x 10%2 x 102
11 X 6 X 512
11Y4 x 834 x 11



Stock No.

TW360
TW363
TW364
TW369
TW370
TW373
TW375
TW376
TW378
TW379
TW381
TW386
TW388
TW390
TW391
TW392
TW393
TW395
TW396
TW501
TW503
TW504
TW515
TW516
TW517
TW518
TW519
TW520
TW521
TW523
TW525
TW527
TW528
TW529
TW530
TW531
TW533
TW534
TW535
TW537
TW538
TW539
TW540
TW541
TW542
TW543
TW544
TW545
TW550
TW552
TW553
TW558
TW560
TW561
TW562
TW563
TW564
TW566
TW567
TW570
TW572
TW574
TW577
TW580

Size: Length x Width x Depth

11%4 X 83/4 X 12
11%4 x 10Y8 X 10Ya
11x8x8
12x12x%x2

12 x 12 x 20
12x12x 48
12Y4 X 9Ya X 12%/2
122 X7 x7

12Y2 x 12Y2 X 8
12Y2 x 12Y2 x 102
13 X9 x 5%

13X 13 x 4>
132 X 7Y2 X 132
14 x 10 x 12

14 x12 x 12

14 x14 x5

14 x 14 x 24

14%2 X 9Y2 x 12
15x9x8
15x15%x 6
25x19 x5
25x19x7

16 x11x9

16 x12x 4

16 x12 %X 6

16 x 12 x 8

16 x 12 x 10

16 x14 x 4

22 X 22 %X 12

16 X 16 x 19

1658 X 14Y4 X 12/
17xX9x%x9

17 x 14 x 9

17Y4 X 17%4 X 8
213/ X 1558 X 185/s
174 X 17%4 X 14Y/2
18x8x6
18x10 X6

18 x12 x5

18 x 12 x 10

18 x 13 x 11

18 x14 x4
18x14x6

18 x14 x 8

18 x 14 x 10

18 x 14 x 12

18 x16 x4
18x16x6
19x12x3

19 X 14%/4 x 12

19 x15x 6

20 x12x 8

20x 14 x 6

20x 14 x 14
20x 16 x 14
20x20%x6

20x 20 x 7

20 x 20 x 12

20 x 20 x 14

21 x 14 x 14

2138 X 1558 X 68
2138 X 1558 X 1258
213/a X 12Y2 X 97/8
22 X 13Y2 X 10%a4

Stock No.

TW581
TW584
TW585
TW586
TW590
TW591
TW592
TW593
TW594
TW601
TW603
TW604
TW606
TW607
TW608
TW609
TW611
TW613
TW614
TW616
TW617
TW618
TW620
TW621
TW626
TW635
TW636
TW637
TW649
TW651
TW652
TW654
TW655
TW657
TW659
TW660
TW661
TW662
TW663
TW665
TW666
TW667
TW668
TW670
TW671
TW672
TW673
TW674
TW675
TW677
TW678
TW679
TW680
TW682
TW685
TW686
TW688
TW689
TW690
TW691
TW693
TW694
TW696
TW697

Size: Length x Width x Depth

22 x17 x12
22 x22 %10
22 X 22 %16
22 X 22 X 22
23X 12 x 3>
23x14 x 10
13 x 13 x 7Y%
11x11x9
9x9x%x5
232 x 14 x 4
24 x10x 6
24 x 10 x 10
24 x14 x 8
24 x 14 x 18
24 x 16 x 4
24 x17 %3
24 x 20 x 12
24 x 24 X 16
24 x 24 x 20
24 X 24 X 48
25 x 19 x 10Y2
26 x12x 12
26 x 15 x 7
26 x 16 x 19
28 x 16 x 12
29 x 17 x 12
30 x 15 x 15
30 x 24 x12
31 x 24 x 82
14 x 12 x 46
32x8x8
10 x 5x 83
32x24x4
36 X6 X6
36 x16 x7
36x20x%x9
36 x 20 x 15
36 x21x12
37XxX9%x9
42 x11x6
42 x 11 x 10
44 x 12 x 12
46 x 20 x 12
16 X 16 X 16
18 x 18 x 18
20 x 20 x 20
24 x 12 x 12
24 x 18 x 18
24 X 24 X 24
15%x15x%x 15
12x12x12
20 x 12 x 12
22x14 x12
30%2 x 182 x 18Y-2
12x12x7
14 x 14 x 20
1418 x 858 x 10
1418 x 858 x 12
22X 22 X6
1742 x 11Y> X 91/
17x10x7
11Y8 X 958 x 12
20x10x 6
12x7x%x5
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Stock No.

TW699
TW702
TW705
TW707
TW708
TW709
TW710
TW840
TW841
TW842
TW843
TW844
TW846
TW847
TW848
TW851

Size: Length x Width x Depth

12Y4 X 94 X 9
9x8x8
10x9x8
13x11x5

16 x14 x 8

16 x 14 x 10

18 X 16 x 8

23 X 4Y2 X 274
28 x 512 x 38
32X 6Xx42
353/4 X 512 X 454
54 x 82 x 28>
24 X 22 X 12
36 x 30 x12
22 X 22 X 22
30 x20x 20

White Die-Cut Corrugated

Mailers
M401
M402
M403
M404
M405
M406
M407
M408
M409
M410
M411
M412
M413
M414
M415
M416
M417
M418
M419
M420
M421
M422
M423
M426
M427
M428
M429
M430
M431
M432
M433
M434
M435
M437
M438
M440
M441
M442
M443
M447
M448
M449
M451
M452
M455

O9x6x1
11%4 X 83/a X 28
114 X 834 X 4
14Y4 X 83/4 X 2
11Y4 x 834 X 3
7Y2 X 3Ya X 2Y/a
7Y2 X 33/a X 3Ya
7Y2 X 7Y2 X 3Ya
8x5x%x3
9Y2 X 8 X 24
7Y2x 52 %X 3
IX3X%x2
4xX4x2
4x4x%x3
6X4x%x3
9x4x4
6X6X%X3
612 X 412 X 2
12Y4 X 9Ya X 3
7X4x3
8x4x4
10x4x4
12x6x4
6X2X2
7x4x%x4
5x5x%x3

93/ X 54 X 22
93/ X 7Ya X 21/2
IX3X%X3

64 X 4Y4 X 112
6X3X3

12Y4 X OYa X 2
12Y4 X 94 X 4
5x4x2
4X3X2
5x3x2

6 X 4Y2 X 2Y4
592 x4 x 2
65/8 X 41/ X 3/8
5x2x2
5Xx3x%x3
5x4x3
6X3X2
6x6x1
7X3X2



Stock No.  Size: Length x Width x Depth Stock No.  Size: Length x Width x Depth Stock No.  Size: Length x Width x Depth

M456 7X4x2 VDF19 62 X 612 X 1/2-2 RP40 48 x 96

M458 8x3x%x2 VDF23 9% X 9% x 1¥2-4 RP42 32 x 48

M459 8x4x2 RP43 30 x 24

M460 8x4x%x3 Self-Locking Five-Panel Folders and TP2 812 x 11

M461 7Y2 X 44 X 1%16 Triangle Tubes TP7 12 x 12

M463 9x3x%x3 FPF4 2 X2 %X 25Y TP8 14 x 14

M466 10x3x%x2 FPF7 3X 3 X 18% TP15 36 x72

M467 8Y/a X 8Ya X 134 FPF8 3 X 3 %25V TP19 48 X 96

M468 10x4x2 FPF10 3 X 3% 30V TP24 17 x 11

M469 10x4x3 FPF14 22 X 2Y> X 25Ya4 TP29 36 X 48

M472 11Y8 X 412 X 258 FPF17 32 X 3Y2 X 25Ya TP40 48 x 96

M473 9 X 52 X 1V FPF18 3Y2 X 3Y2 X 374 TP44 40 x 48

M474 12%4 X 6Y2 X 4%/ FPF20 3Y2 X 312 X 18Ya4 NBRP19 48 x 96

M475 1272 x 5% 3 TRI6 212 DIA. X 304 NBRP29 36 x 48

M476 20%8 X 658 X 4Ys TRI7 22 DIA. X 374 NBRP31 40 x 48

M477 6X4x2 TRI8 3 DIA. X 184 NBRP40 48 x 96

M478 8 X 6 x 1Y TRI9 3 DIA. X 25%4

M479 12 x 8 X 1Y Self-Locking Bin Boxes

M480 12 x 12 x 12 Meat Patty Boxes B2 12 X 2 X 41>

M481 16 x 12 x 1% MP3 15%2 X 10 X 3Ya B4 12 X 4 X 412

M482 18 x 12 x 1% BS 12x4x%x6

M483 20 X 10 X 2Ya Bulk Containers B6 12 X 6 x 41/2

M484 4XxX3X%X3 BC1 42 X 29 x 25%2 B7 18x4x6

M485 7X3X%X3 BC3 58 x 41 x 45 B8 12 X 8 X 412

M487 8 X 5% 1Va BC4 42 X 29 x 25%2 B10 12 x 10 x 4>

M489 4 x3x1Y BC5 42 X 29 X 25> B11 18 x 8 x 10

M492 62 X 4Y2 X 4 BC6 353 x 21 x 21 B12 12 X 12 X 4Y>

M493 7Y2 X 742 X 2 BC7 391> x 2712 x 21 B13 24 X 4 X 42

M494 112 X 9 X 2¥s BCS8 35% x 21 x 21 B15 24 X 8 X 41>

M496 10x10x 2 BC9 48 x 40 x 422 B16 18 X 4 x 412

M497 11X 6%2 X 2% BC3NP 58 x41x 40 B18 18 X 6 X 412

M498 12x3x3 BCONP 48 x 40 x 37% B19 18 X 2 x 4%

M500 14x3x3 B20 18 x 8 x 4%/

M501 1518 X 8%4 X 2 Plain Pads and Sheets B21 12Xx6X8

M502 15 X 8% x 3 RP2 812 x 11 B22 18 X 10 x 4Y2

M504 158 X 112 X 3 RP3 10 x 8 B27 24 x 18 x 12

M505 1578 X 334 X 2% RP4 9x9 B30 12Xx6x%x6

M506 13%> x 13Y2 % 2 RP5 10 x 10 B32 9 X 4 x 4>

M509 19 x 12 x 2%2 RP7 12 x 12 B34 24 x 12 X 6%

M510 10x3x%x3 RP8 14 x 14 B39 18 x 6 x 10

M511 9 X6 X3 RP9 16 x 16 B40 18 x 10 x 10

GB1 13x10 x 2 RP10 18 x 18 B41 18 x 12 x 10

GB2 17 x 11 X 2> RP11 24 X 36 B42 24 x4 X 6

GB3 19x12x 3 RP12 8x8 B43 24 X 6 X 6

GB4 23 X 13 x 312 RP13 14 x 11 B44 24 x 8 x 6

GB5 15x11x2 RP15 36 x72 B45 24 x 12 x 12

GB6 23 x 13 x 212 RP16 14 x 12

RP17 24 X 48 Self-Locking Bin Box Dividers

One-Piece, Self-Locking and Vari- RP18 48 x 72 B6INS 33%/a X 558 X 4/a
Depth Folders RP19 48 X 96

F10 1215 x 1212 X 3 RP20 12 x 10 One-Piece, Self-Locking Magazine/

F14 11Y4 X 83%a % 2 RP24 17 x 11 Literature Files

F22 16 X 16 x 2 RP26 20 x 14 TMF2 9 x 4 x 12

SLF3 15x15x%x 2 RP28 30x72

SLF4 10x7x2 RP29 36 x 48 Self-Locking Record Files with

VDF3 9Y2 X 6%2 X Y2-2 RP30 8> x 147/ Lids

VDF4 12Y4 X 9Ya X Y2-2 RP31 40 x 48 CF1 15 X 10Y2 x 4%2

VDF5 112 X 9Y2 X Y2—-2 RP32 48 x 48 RF1 15 x 12 x 10

VDF6 12%> X 12Y2 X Y2-2 RP34 20 x 16 RF2 15 x 12 x 10

VDF8 11Y4 X 834 X Y2-2 RP35 16 x 12 RF4 15Y4 x 12Y4 x 10

VDF9 12%2 X 122 X Ya=1 RP36 12x9 RF5 241> x 15Y4 x 10

VDF12 10%4 X 8Ya x Y22 RP37 24 x 18 RRF2 15x 12 x 10

VDF15 1734 X 1412 X Y2-2 RP38 24 x 20 RRF4 15Y4 x 12Y4 x 10

VDF18 16 X 12Ya X Y2-2 RP39 22 X 28
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Stock No.

Size: Length x Width x Depth

Self-Locking Tote Trays

TT1
TT7
TTT5
TTT6
TTTO

Corner Pads
CB1

1312 x 13Y2 X 3Y2
18 x12x6
25x19x 12

1912 x 13 x 10

16 x10x7

3Xx3X%X3

Stock No.  Size: Length x Width x Depth

CB2 4x4x1
CB3 5x5x1Y2
CB6 7X7X2

Foam Corner Blocks
FCB1 2Y4 X 2Y4 X 2Y4
FCB2 3Ya X 3Ya X 112
FCB3 3Y2 X 3Y2 X 312
FCB5 3Xx3X%X3
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Stock No.  Size: Length x Width x Depth

Molded Polystyrene Edge
Protectors
FEP20 35Y4 X 3 X 24
FEP21 35Y4 X 212 X 134



Custom Boxes

Tharco’s™ high-graphics and process printing can transform any plain box into a brand champion.

Our in-house designers and engineers have the kind of deep industry experience that enables
success no matter how complex the design challenge.

Custom Boxes from Tharco™:

¢ Quality printing up to 6 colors

* Flexible production for quick turn times

¢ Innovative structural and graphic designers
¢ Highly skilled engineers

¢ In-house performance testing

* Vendor-managed inventory

* Responsive customer service

Tharco’s™ unique capabilities and experience allow us to take your packaging concept from
design to delivery in days, not weeks or months.

Protective Packaging

Tharco’s™ material-neutral design approach assures the best, most cost-effective solution for
protecting fragile, high-value products from damage. Our design and engineering teams are

experts at facilitating collaboration both internally and with customers. And rigorous on-site

performance testing adds confidence to any design.

Just In Time: Boxes When and Where You Need Them

Instead of ordering box quantities that can take up valuable floor space and tie up capital,
Tharco™ customers order the exact number of boxes they need for delivery on the day that they
need them. It’s convenient and cost effective, and our rapid processing and next-day delivery
assure that our customers are never caught short.




'SALES AND SUPPORT

Dedicated to Helping Customers Achieve Business Success

s

13400 East 39th Avenue
Denver, CO 80239

800-525-1831
303-373-1860
Fax: 800-362-1124
sales-den@tharco.com

Tharco™
Denver, Colorado

17625 Northeast Sandy Blvd.
Portland, OR 97230

800-223-2307
503-256-3600
Fax: 800-622-5195
sales-prt@tharco.com

Tharco™
Portland, Oregon

2222 Grant Avenue
San Lorenzo, CA 94580

800-772-2332
510-276-8600
Fax: 800-322-4862
sales-slz@tharco.com

Tharco™
San Lorenzo, California

50110th Avenue North
Algona, WA 98001

800-223-2307
253-735-0100
Fax: 800-622-5195
sales-sea@tharco.com

Tharco™
Seattle, Washington

640 South 51st Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85043

888-304-1214
Fax: 602-233-2656
sales-pnx@tharco.com
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Tharco™
Phoenix, Arizona

1471 South Industrial Road
Salt Lake City, UT 84104

800-453-9130
801-973-0100
Fax: 800-331-4542
sales-slc@tharco.com

Tharco™
Salt Lake City, Utah

E;

Tharco™ manufactures packaging products for shipping, display and in-plant handling applications.
We offer single- and doublewall paper and plastic corrugated products; custom foam packaging
products; and corrugated fiberboard boxes. We also provide structural design services.

For additional product information visit: www.tharco.com

The fibers in Tharco™ corrugated products are 100% recyclable.
Tharco™ is responsible for all the information contained in this document. Changes may be made without prior notification.
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